IN—VTwo
_PARTS BOOK

FRESTFHEEEZ VY BREZ 7075 LIERERER

ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH PATTERN TACKER WITH STEPPING FOOT
AND PROGRAMMING FUNCTION




IN—"Y T ZFBICEELT

1. 20K, 2001F8BD F - 2IZE VTR EhELOTT,

2. BERFEL LICRHERL B BEFHIET,

3. MMM TRET ARSI, [ BMETRELTEY 7,

4, BRSO — FHRPF¥ EL - TWVWHEAE. HEIME—8R, ¥—FiHE—BEF

(59~62N— )T HBNT LW,
= R

ALEEBE . 1 P. 7 EARBAR ...
B1. L#dh-$t4EBIR ... ... ... .. 3 Q1.3>bkA-AFws AEBE ...
B2, F#d-s14EBE ................ 5 Q2.3r hO-—-AFy 7 AEE
CLARVBMAR ... 7 R.ZZERBR ...l
C2EEUBMR ... 11 BERSEME ...
CI.EUBMR ... 13 T.BESRUER
DT ESFBR 15 U1 BEIREMME ... ...
E. THBR ... 17 U2, BAHRRIMR (72 2 B8RS ... ..
F.#emmmik ..o 19 V.EhVHSBEER
G.RBUER ... 21 W. 70455 v —S&

H‘. SEBBE . 23 (F7a 8 ...l
JOREIUBEE . o5 2 WESERR .
K. RSATEBE g P HMBIEBE—EE ...
L. ﬁmu Mﬁ .................... 29 Ga. #‘“yﬁﬁnﬁl—ﬁﬂ .............
M. i XBIE . 31 Wa. BEZ~NIL
N, SHUBHSHBEE ... 33 RO

]
55
59
61
63




Awon oo

B1.

B2.

C1.
C2.
C3.

— LT O m m O

2 2 -~ =

. Thread nipper mechanism

. Synchronizer

Notes for using this parts book

This book was prepared based on information available in August 2001.
Parts are subject to changesin design without prior notice.

Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by adotted line ' ____ .

If the symbeol 3 isfound in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the Different parts

list, gauge parts list on page 59~62.

. Thread take-up mechanism .... 29

CONTENTS
. Machinebody ................ 1 P
Upper shaft and needle bar Q1.
mechanism ................... 3 Q2.
Upper s}]aft and needle bar q
mechanism ................... 5
Feed mechanism .............. 7 =
Feed mechanism .............. " T
Feed mechanism .............. 13 U1,
. Work clamp lifter mechanism ... 15 Uz,
. Lower shaft mechanism ........ 17
. Lubrication ................... 19 vV
. Threading mechanism ......... 21 w
. Bobbin winder mechanism ..... 23 Z
. Thread trimmer mechanism .... 25 Sp.
Thread wiper mechanism ...... 29 Ga.

. Powertable

., Accessaries

. Warning labels

. Printed circuit board mechanism

Control box mechanism

Control box mechanism

. Air pressure mechanism ........

. Powersupply equipment

mechanism

. Operation panel mechanism

Foot switch pedal mechanism

Foot switch pedal mechanism
(Option parts)

------------------

. Programmer (Option parts)

...................

DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Gauge parts List

Index

------------------------

35
39
43

45
47
49

ii



A . £4&B8{% / Machine body

118-P34-050



A . ZE1ARE# / Machine body

REE.NO. CODE |qTy Py NAME OF PARTS (RN
4 104450101 F|d st RUBBER CAP, 8
B 117934001 Tl st 135 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
7 140392009 2jFn7a OlL cAap
10 104450101 F|T kB RUBBER CAP, 8
11 1044493001 Mg &t irins RUBBER CAP, 15.5
12 537915009 1|~ EHHA—R BED COVER, R
13-1 553119001 1w ERi—LF BED COVER, LF
13-2 $53120001 1| FHhii=LR BED COVER, LR
14 106629002 9l 23837 SCREW, 5i4.37
15 017680512 2|FE I a3TNs BOLT, SM4.37X5
16 52333700 1ldat18s RUBBERCAFP, 18.5
17 S42750209 (N ESSE - FACE PLATE ASSY
17-1 S42751109 (N EREE - FACE PLATE
17-2 542752000 INEREE B FLT A PACKING, ;F-PLATE
17-3 117934001 g e P R e RUBBERCAP, 13.5
18 062711012 3 |[F~aa7e-32010 SCREVY, PAN Sh4.76-32X10
22 1528420549 B P SHUTTLE RACE COVER ASSY
23 557925001 2|¥ %635 SHOULDER SCREW, 5IM6.35
24 109233002 2lFziadde WASHER, WAVE SPRING
25 555208000 1FrEfmn- COVER, , T/TAKE-UPLEVER
26 0R2681012 1|#<ag37-40%10 SCREVYV, PAN SM4.37-40X10
28 520184001 1|d btz 213 RUBBER CAP, 13
3 544010001 T|dati1s RUBBERCAP, 11.5
33 S51460009 11504 kmGa RUBBER CAP, MG-9
34 100645003 1|4+ WASHER
35 025080132 2l Hrg4 WASHER, PLAINS 8
40 551098000 1w A hri=im FRAME SIDE COVER, I
a1 5531821 2| = F oy STUD, BELT COVER
47 DE2711012 4|+~ 047632010 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
400 104450101 1| Lt=8 RUBBER CAP, 8
401 140392009 HEREFE OIL CAP
402 551461001 VRS E =R - ALXILIARY PLATE, :N-PLATE
403 106629002 B A £ 437 SCREW, S\4.37
404 551459001 FAG SR Rk e SUPPORT, ; AUX .PLATE
405 DBE2761012 &4~ 0 595-28%10 SCREVY, PAN $M5.95-28X10
406 025060232 GeFHHLEFIIE WASHER, PLAINM &
407 510091201 FARSIEE-F A R AUXILIARY PLATE SUPPORT
408 DEDBBNT 12 A8 o Fa37-80XT SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
700 117936001 I|dae—as RUBBER CAP, 9.4
701 S02445001 Worwdi—-H-F FINGER GUARD
702 025350236 2| FHEFIP15 WASHER, PLAINM 3.5
703 554145001 o= ynin- STEPPING COVER
704 107321003 I EE ST Wi SHOULDER SCREW, M4, 76
705 107017002 1 F3a¥Ha WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45
706 080670612 T8 = F 3574046 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
707 543907109 Two twnii- FRAME SIDECOVER
708 541290201 LN o - A OYSSETRLATE PACKING
709 541060109 1MNihorvts ELIDE PLATE
710 062710812 4|+~ 3a76-32%8 SCREW, PAN SM4,76-3248
711 0B2710812 2|~ 0a76-3228 SCREVY, PAN 5M4.76-32X8
712 104449001 1544155 RUBBER CAP, 155
713 104449001 1dLat155 RUBBERCAP, 15.5
920 544629001 1[ex—% LABEL, E
118-P34-050



B1 . ¥4 - $T#ER8{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

118-P34-123




B1. L## - #1#EE / Upper shatt and needle bar mechanism

REF.NO. CODE a7y bAoA NAME OF PARTS RV
1 555103001 L E UPPER SHAFT
2 5451471041 MNrowanwEy s CRAMNE ROD ASSY
2-1 144712001 223 AT SCREWY, SM4.76
3 549582001 T e A2 I0F BUSH, F;U-SHAFT
4 555104001 MNAFArYHI WASHER, THRLUIST
5 014780622 1FHrATpIsTa 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP)} 5MB.35
& 140726000 T2 vaaaim BUSH, M ;U-SHAFT
7 072630260 2|70 FRInawY BALLBEARING, 6302VWY
3 116920001 1R -l i e e i S ) RIMNG, THRUST
9 048150142 e AT LS 3508 RETAIMING RIMNG, EXTERMALC1S
12 549584000 Y UFAL SS90 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK, D
13 100250001 1A 3i71a SCREW, SM7.14
14 014770622 2|7 L A 3RS H 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5MB_35
15 123006001 1| kA5 e359F 2 SET SCREW, [CP)5SME.35
16 S55105001 (N AYVE 00 PRV B THREAD TAKE-UP LEWER ASSY
16-1 549587001 lFetttT THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT
16-2 549588001 TFeEw kg THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
16-3 S4T7091001 I E"E-0E & v SUPPORT SHAFT, ; T/TAKE-LIP
16-4 549583001 N EALVE: L B Ry MEEDLE BARCRAMNK
16-5 145465001 Tlie 4 3473571 SCREWVW, 5M3.57-40X6 L
16-6 543689001 T e e COMNMECTING ROD, ;MN-BAR
16-7 542756101 IBYVELEES MEEDLE BAR CLAMP
16-8 062680712 1|+ 3a37-00%7 SCREW, PAMSMAE.37-40X7
16-9 147777000 2l=—faxFULs NEEDLE BEARING
17 014780622 WWFFbrAXIBIFTHE SET SCREWY, SOCKET (CP) 5M6.35
18 102630001 1\ FESITF-FrATIV SLIDE BLOCK, ;M-BAR GUIDE
19 549593000 IR ERREE S It o 4 MEEDLE BARGUIDE
20 100242003 2] A 35T SCREVY, SM3.57-40X5
21 155578000 2|dLt 72 RUBBER CAP, 7.2
22 502269001 Tlowld iy MEEDLE BAR
23 144458001 1 FPavy® b AR IFISET SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
24 152242001 T i s & & U BUSH, U ;N-BAR
25 152243001 T )iy 25 0D BUSH, D ;N-BAR
26 k- 1134wl MEEDLE
118-P34-123



B2 . _t#4 - $H#EBB{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

118-P34-123



B2 . F#1 - E1#%EG 1R / Upper shatt and needle bar mechanism

REF.NG. CODE oTY oA NAME OF PARTS R
30 552834201 1R 2 F 7= TIMHNG PULLEY ASSY, U
30-1 556017000 (R e A bt PULLEY, U-SHAFT
30-2 556018000 17— 2= SPACER, PULLEY
30-3 556019001 17 -u¥iz WASHER, PULLEY
30-4 018401236 J{F i axiz BOLT, SOCKET MaXi2
30-5 028040246 Flria Rz WASHER, SPRING 2-4
£ 555572001 217K 5 595-28K10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CPISMS. 95X 10
35 S52838000 1|2y afzF~0F TIMING BELT, U-SHAFT
36 552839100 1IME—2 TSt MOTORBRACKET, IM
a7 018083022 FlFE I a0 BOLT, SOCKET Max30
38 028080242 J|riawHE2a WASHER, SPRING 2-8
39 025080232 JesHHrFaas WASHER, PLAIN M &
40 552840001 1|k Fa o sa ADJUSTING PLATE, BELT
41 018061022 1|7k -6x10 BOLT, SOCKET MGX10
47 018062522 1| Fd=E - BX25 BOLT, SOCKET M&X25
43 021060102 T+ R1ias NUT, 106
44 018063022 4|7t e 2630 BOLT, SOCKET MEX30
45 028060242 A1idHH 26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
46 025060232 MNeFHFHEFII6 WASHER, PLAINM &
a7 552836000 MNE=2f 297 —107= TIMING PULLEY ASSY, MOTOR
a8 S55572001 17474 2 58528510 SET SCREW, SOCKET{CPSMS5.95X 10
43 017680512 1|2 - a3rns BOLT, 514,37 X5
118-P34-123



C1 . 2% Y B3f& / Feed mechanism

———

|-
<o @)

118-P34-202



1. 3E LU E%R / Feed mechanism

REF.NC. CODE |qty B Ao NAME OF PARTS R
1 551857001 Tt U Lefi—=100% 2 FEED LEVER ASSY, ¥ ;100
1-1 S42067001 1| &0 Lers—100 FEED LEVER, X ;100
1-2 551858001 N EE -V RPTA T COVER, ;X-FEED LEVER
1-3 153924001 1|7k FELT
1-4 108802001 1|4 % £ Fana WICK, 4X4 L= 250
1-5 537932101 E E R AU g s FEED CAM ROLLER
1-6 5379331001 1Tlagse ROLLER SHAFT
1-7 014760622 1|FP+ kA3 595 SET SCREW, SOCKET5M5.95
2 537934001 T L — 2 3 BLUSH, ; X-FEED LEVER
3 183493001 RE AR R N B R SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
3-1 S00212001 1MeYrhs— SET SCREW COLLAR
3-2 101706001 2k AT YR35 SET SCREW, 506G, 35-40X5.5
4 153393001 IREEE R AFF I BP WASHER
5 071047650 {3 %1 93N6 STEEL BALL, 3/16
= 014760622 1{F+ F A %9595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
7 S42069001 Tyt s Lsi—g02 8 FEED LEVER ASSY, Y ;60
7-1 S42070001 Ty 1 Lri—g0 FEED LEVER, Y ;60
7-2 S37932101 RE L N FEED CAM ROLLER
7-3 537933001 1|aaxe ROLLER SHAFT
7-4 014760622 1|F+ k£ 2598 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
7-5 152973001 1| 2 e xaxa WICK, X4 L=170
8 152760051 gFdaUlLii=5%7 LEVER SHAFT
a 048180142 HEEYFEE-Dial RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18
10 152756001 2251 rHHIE WASHER, THRUST 18
11 014760622 1|7+ & %5595 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M3.95
12 S41703000 TIPTS5V R X PM BRACKET, X
13 553093001 HEdEFY S FEED CAM, X ;100
14 014760622 2|7 kA& 3595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
15 SA1705001 T|hLiFox CAMSHAFT, X
16 07068385850 3|5 % L4 7 rGRBZINR BALL BEARING, RBBZZMR
17 551092000 TIPMTZ Ty by PrA BRACKET, ¥
18 S51100001 1|20 b TS5 Y RYRD FEED CAM BRACKET, Y ;60
19 553100001 1] ¥ LYEd FEED CAM, Y ;60
20 014760622 2|F+ LA RI5es SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
21 SST101001 1|BoLway CAMSHAFT, Y
22 070688850 2|® ¥ 7 9 TERRIINR BALLBEARING, 688ZZNR
23 537940001 2t F¥AE POSITIONING PIN
24 062631012 2|+~ 3az7-a0x10 SCREW, PAN SMA,37-40x10
25 551103001 tlevtrths— SET SCREW COLLAR
26 014760622 2|FF k£ 35095 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5SM5.95
27 837942000 dlhw U e-dnig COUPLING HUB, 8
28 537944000 2BV TN F A= SPACER, COUPLING
29 014760622 BlF+ b+ & 2595 SET SCREW, SOCKET Sh5.95
30 551462001 Woresew i HOME POSITION DOG, X
31 551463001 HreFuFayY HOME POSITION DOG, Y
32 060680712 2o e Faz7-aoxy SCREW, BIND SM4 37-40X7
33 553108001 LS el A & SETTINGPLATE, ; X-5ENSOR
34 018400632 1|7+ 50k axs BOLT, SOCKET M4Xb
35 025040232 Hes4dzarFasa WASHER, PLAIM M 4
36 553109001 Tfxertr=rUY T SETTING BASE, ;X-SENSOR
37 S51465001 LE ER A el S R o SETTING PLATE, ;Y-S5ENSOR
38 062680612 1|4+~ 24.37-80X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
39 551856001 HEEEE EES ) GUIDE PLATE, F;FEED BRA.
40 145318001 Al 4 F 55437 SCREWW, 5M14.37
41 542083001 e R EE RS S )] GLIIDE PLATE, R ;FEED BRA.
42 145318001 2| A F 33T SCREW, 5M4.37
43 100032004 215 %7437 SCREWY, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
44 §42084101 120877z FEED BRACKET ASSY
44-1 156076101 HIER- 'R -R1 FEEDBRACKET

118-P34-202



C1 . % U BE8{% / Feed mechanism

N

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
L

—

" A7 m 85/ OPTION PARTS "

S——
——

472
47.3

40

118-F34-202



C1 . & ER  Feed mechamsm

REF.MNO. CODE oy b d ol NAME OF PARTS R
44-2 153377001 2{aDa3xi78 ROLLER, A 3X17.8
44-3 15337801 24400 FEED GUIDE ROLLER
44-4 148133001 2|20 ROLLER
44.5 156108001 1 FAIVHrav 92 T-WIDTH REGULATOR BLOCK ASSY
44-6 156108001 1|8 -4 SPACER
44-7 156077001 MER-E R =4 FEED GUIDESLIDE BLOCK
44-8 156080000 17Tk FELT
44-9 153380001 N ER=E E-RIE B =t T-LENGTH REGULATOR BLOCK. ASSY
A4d-110 542086001 IAE R P A ) COVER, ¥Y-FEED LEVER
Ad-11 014760622 1|7+r43iis0s SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
45 153383001 2|F o Hg T hH FEED BRACKET WASHER
46 15338400 2| F=t=0z RETAIMNER ASSY
47-1 15339100 IER-UE-ES FirHl FEED BRACKET COVER, L
53 018680522 4|7+ kairxs BOLT, SOCKET SM4a.37A5
54 025680232 2eFHHFFI 0437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
55 062670612 1|5 ~ 3 357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
"AFia-BE" " OPTION PARTS ~
47-2 153392001 E- U E-E i Rt FEED BRACKET COVER, §
a7-3 551860001 IREE-E: K AT R COWER A5SY, LL;F-ERA. GUIDE
118-P34-202

10




C2 . % PBA% / Feed mechanism

" #7i a8/ OPTION PARTS "

118-P34-202




C2 .3% ") &k / Feed mechanism

REF.NO. CODE o7y b NAME OF PARTS R
A8 025060232 2lETFEHAFL TG WASHER, PLAINM &
49 S391 10001 2| R0 b 595-20014 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X 14
50 018501022 2| PFEN 50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X 10
91 553091001 I[FH L7 7 Ia43aEL T == WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY, 434E AIR
91-1 S41658000 13T FIMT 7 - WORK CLAMP ARM, 234 AIR
a1-2 553092001 A E i R P e WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, F
91-3 S10377101 MNasr9F1eri—RR WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, RR
91-4 S10378101 1|4 T 5+ L si—FRL WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, RL
91-5 S 10058001 ER S B APV LEWER SHAFT, ; W-CLAMP ARM
a91-6 S21775001 Mewbhs—93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
91-6-1 139096001 Ty rHs— SETSCREW COLLAR
01-6-2 014680622 2|7 b AF 0370 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5014.37
01.7 143591001 AT A B Foedf RIMNG, THRUST
91-8 048050342 1|k # 7E5 RETAINING RING, ES
91-9 014760622 T7+ b 42505 SET SCREW, SOCKET 5M5.95
9110 025040232 2|es¥dHzFina VYASHER, PLAIN M 4
91-11 018400622 2|7 H I b axE BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
a1-12 S41660001 2AH T T aET F — VORK CLAMP, 434E AIR
91-13 153369001 2EHIFATIARA WORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, A
91-14 153370001 1tz FedsrIqan WWORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, B
91-15 107033003 6% T+ 357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
91-16 553094001 1|y -a441 CYLINDER SUPPORT
91-17 S53095000 2|z 7S50 AIR CYLINDER, ;15-18
91-18 518415101 2[n—72= % qams HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
91-13 503800001 2P LEAE - CLEWIS PIM
91-20 048040342 Ak 4 TEL RETAINING RING, E4
91-21 $53096001 pITPLIBPE- K = o CYLINDER JOINT
91-22 110168001 2ia0% %7 ROLLER SHAFT
g1-23 541271000 21T M FEms ELBOW, M5

"7 3G " OPTION PARTS ¥

903 S51102001 1|3 %27 r43EMKZT 7 — WORK CLAMP, 434EMK2 AIR
118-P34-202

12



C3 . 2% B8R/ Feed mechanism

< 4@/ Gauge pars =

r mmmmm —_———— —,

905-1 905.2 |

75

"#7ar@& ! OPTION PARTS ™

1%

118-P34-202




C3 . &) ER / Feed mednanism

REF.NO, CODE oY Bk MNAME OF PARTS RV
100-4 544942001 1| %0 o 2 a36E5F-2 FEED PLATE, 434E5F-2
200-4-1 S46545001 1|# 4T £ Ja3aEsF-2 WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434E5F-2
200-4-2 S46544001 1|4+ T =& 339E5F-2 WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434E5F-2
EErPEY: " OPTION PARTS "
< 100X60E > <For "100X60" >
110-1 153503001 HERVEE FEED PLATE
210-1-1 153498001 MER ==~ 1] WORK CLAMP, LEFT
210-1-2 153493001 E R WORK CLAMP, R
< 4BX10XR30F > <For "4BX10XR30" >
110-2 52337900 1|2 & 434-519 FEED PLATE, 434-519
210-241 52337800 1| T £ V534519 WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434-519
210-2-2 523377001 1|#eT =4030-519 WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434-519
< JAXEXRIBH > <Far "34X5XR2B" >
110-3 527838001 MES-LEE-FELE:L FEED PLATE, 434-895
210-3-1 527837001 1|##I &4 1) a3a-895 WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434-895
210-3-2 52783600 1|# 4T %4030-895 WORK CLAMP, 434-895
<P 16X20 > < For Sewing the bar tack "16X2" >
110-4 156087001 HES RS FEED PLATE
210-4-1 156086001 1M+#zT7im WORK CLAMP, LI
210-4-2 156085001 1 #4T FLRm WORK CLAMP, RM
=P8 LR 20XM3E > <For Sewing the bar tack "20X3" >
110-5 156084001 HEF-UEEIR FEED PLATE, L
210-5-1 156083001 14T 7oLl WORK CLAMP, LL
210-5-2 156082001 1#4+z7iRL WORK CLAMP, RL
<P R&VI0X2E > < For Sewing the bar tack "10X2" >
110-6 156030001 MEE-AL/E -1 FEED PLATE, S
210-6-1 156089001 MR AR WORK CLAMP, LS
210-8-2 156088001 1|#F 4L FiRs WORK CLAMP, RS
<T-FyFHAERE> <For gne touch work cdamp >
210-7-1 S4494 1001 1|# 4T 4 Ja348sF WORK CLAMP, LEFT 434ESF
210-7-2 544940001 1|4 4T = Fa34esF WORK CLAMP, RIGHT 434ESF
<OLsyFEIEE> < One touch work clamp assy >
302 543990001 1oT4 %I 1 5834587 £ <ta0s= |OT WORK CLAMP ASSY, A434E ... <t=0.5=
302 543991001 10T %I 1 59438687 3 <t=1.0> |OT WORK CLAMP ASSY,B434E ... <t=1.0>
302 543992001 1oTs4I 1 24345C7 2 =t=2.0= |OT WORK CLAMP ASSY, C434E ... <t=20>
< H—UEE > < Gauge parts >
805 S54984001 1| &= & 2 a34EMK2 GUAGE ASSY, 434EM K2
ap5-1 55210000 N wFes Il d HOME POSITION STANDARD PLATE
aps5-2 £4995501 Htsysaiasis SCREWY, W/SOCKET 5M4.37
118-P34-202

14



D . T E4 B8 / Work clamp lifter mechanism

726-2

726-4

#10

726-3

¢2

726-5
5
* w25
780
726-5 ,u]l:i
4

16

118-P34-204




DML _E7 ENRSVOrk damp nreer mecnanism

REF.NO. CODE  |qTy bk NAME OF PARTS o |
700 55510700 1|Awird 9T H L STEPPING WORK CLAMP CAM, B
701 014770632 2|7 I5-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET{CP) 5NMB.35X6
702 543693000 1Mh e Tt STEPPING WORK CLAMP CON, ROD
703 623033000 N EEFEFEELERY BALL BEARING, 6805V
704 150460001 1|u-upa 7\ b= U-UD FEED LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
705 150461001 1(+4 a0 FEED ROLLER
J06 107453001 2|[HFHR WASHER
707 021750102 1|13+ +556-32 NUT, 1 505.56-32
708 517871101 Aot ¥ 9FR STEPPING WORK CLAMP ARM, R
709 017751412 1% M0 5.56%14 BOLT, SW5.56X 14
710 542839101 heryddIoFF STEPPING WORK CLAMP ARM, F
711 148196000 HADARFESFA 0L BUSH, L
712 148197000 VT AR s ATNR BUSH, R
713 S42840101 T saz STEPPING LINK ASSY
714 155167002 rd b e ST SHOULDER SCREW, SMIE.56
715 S42880001 IR E o ol = PRESSERBAR, SIDE
716 145472001 R E R oy g P BLSH, P-BAR
FAYI 531012001 IR E R o= A R ADJUSTING SCREWW, PRESSER
718 S3101300 1B B R i e - o B ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
719 S1011E11 1|#Hriz SPRING, COMPRESSION
720 510112001 Ao aFedtt SPRING GUIDE
71 S10113301 M EE F R GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR
722 062681212 1|+ ~2437-00%12 SCREVV, PAN SMA.37-40X 12
713 510371001 ERS L0 - Fn PRESSER BAR LIFTER
714 S10372100 1|AHIHEFEFY 5 CUSHION
725 048040342 1| F £ 7ES RETAIMING RING, E4
7216-1 542849101 1|47 wxn WORK CLAMP, XA
717 513399001 1% & 537357012 SCREW, 5SM3.57X12
728 SO3677001 1| #% WASHER

73 EE " “OPTION PARTS ™
7i6-2 S45131001 1|[#HITFxB WORK CLAMP, XB
726-3 545132001 1|4 85T 7 rxC WORK CLAMP, XC
716-4 545133001 1T 7D WORK CLAMP, XD
726-5 545134001 M EE WORK CLAMP, XE
726-6 545135001 14T F Xl WORK CLAMP, X)

790 533251001 1|4 Tiia SPRING, COMPRESSION
118-P34-204

16



E . Fi# 4% / Lower shaft mechanism

118-P34-305



E. Pr#EER  Lower shatt mecnanism

REF.NO. CODE  |aTy ko NAME OF PARTS rivY
] 141786001 17 77avF¥v ¥ SHOULDER SCREW, ;CRANK ROD
2 100090004 LIS AT MUT, SMT. 14
3 014680622 1|7+ 25 va379: SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
4 152245101 HERLEE R ROCKER GEAR
5 537978251 BT R SHAFT, ;R-GEAR
6 181995001 ilevrhs—9z2 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
B-1 101706001 AR i SETSCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5
7 014760622 2|7+ 4508 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
8 553207001 P LOWER
9 549608001 PN EE ¥R BUSH, ;L-SHAFT
10 014760622 1P+ r 4337595 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
11 152678201 ihvFIotyris ADJUSTING STUD
12 081003670 1o 5 pg O RING, PW3
13 549609001 1wt hs—-7E SETSCREW COLLAR ASSY
13-1 014770622 Z|FFEARTRISTNRG SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM&.35
14 555927001 IEErEE LSS SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
14-1 5552 16001 HEEEEE TS SHUTTLE RACE BASE
14-2 502429101 1NHhvd bF2ro THREAD GUIDE, ;S-RACE
14-3 Q62660412 2|F~3318-00K4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
14-4 152683101 ZlFgATR YUY A SETTING CLAWY, S-RACE BODY
14-5 152684101 FIEE B A At SPRING, COMPRESSION
14-6 402887001 2|HHF: WASHER, 3.2
14-7 062660712 2|~z 318-30%7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40K7
14-8 S09043000 27T FELT
14-9 549981000 2|7 zEE3x3 WICK, 3K3 L= 360
14-10 549626000 1|7 3 EFIx3 WICK, 3X3 L= 300
14-11 549685000 1|4 =t =Faxz WICK, 3X2 L=100
15 014760622 1|7+ + AF 5595 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
16 152678201 lhsFIotwid ADJUSTING STUD
17 081003670 1o~ 4 pyva D RING, P\W3
18 048070342 1| F #7E7 RETAINING RING, EF
19 555215001 1|51 /i—HR DRIVER, HR :
20 018501422 1|7+l 54 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
21 L 1lxdH~ SHUTTLE RACE BODY
22 W 1|+=aHhvnas 3 SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
23 S16290001 l=—FiO=5—4xi08 MEEDLE ROLLER, 4X19.8
24 ] 1|#EE-r—27 2 BOEBIN CASE ASSY
24-1 i 1|[FEr—aF39 ik TEMNSION SPRING
24-2 L I EASE B S SCREW
24-3 E 1|7 hF-dfigiiiz SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
25 s 1|#FE BOEBIN
27 555658000 1NH=7ThE FELT
28 855214000 B EEEIIN S FELT HOLDER
29 S55140001 1jtf—k SUPPORT
30 123882001 THd 5 2 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SMi&.37
Eh| 103810002 e ERAE S WASHER, WAWE SPRING
32 025770232 1ESHHFFLh635 WASHER, PLAIN M 5.35
118-P34-205

18



. #8:h:BRA4R / Lubrication

g7
20 5 441210 e—4
=8

17 44

33 54 3635 53

118-P34-350




F . g2 f Lubrication

REF.NO. CODE Ty B i NAME OF PARTS R
i 549992000 HER SRRy DIL WINDOW
2 507333001 T|FToFnd s PIPE, 5
3 SO7456000 1lE=—eFa-7F QILTUBE, L= 160
4 148738000 1|7 2T WHCK, L= 335
5 107149001 17Ttk FELT
6 537983001 | 1|TuiasasatHr WICK SUPPORT
7 062680612 1|+~ 04.37-00%6 SCREW, PAN 5M4.37-40X6
8 025680232 e HRFI437 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
a9 028680242 eSS R WASHER, SPRING 2-4,37
10 510478000 1Q¥E&2927I 0t FELT
i1 534986000 1E=znFz2-—F OILTUBE, L=135
12 549952000 1|7 2 Taxd WICK, 4X4 L =400
13 107149001 2|7k FELT
14 54995300 1F e wdasadsT WICK SUPPORT
15 510162201 Tl E4 4L WICK SUPPORT
16 000670512 1088 o FI57-40K%5 SCREWVY, BIND SMI3.57-40X5
17 549620000 2EZFa=F OILTURE, L= 340
18 549957000 117 2 Edxa W IR, d4Xd L=700
19 549622000 117 3 Taxd WICK, 4X4 L= 130
20 549983000 114 2 £ £4x4 WICK, 4x4 L =200
21 549984000 1esyzeE FLAT WICK, L =200
22 104567001 1|9 EEE4HT WICK SUPPORT
23 159565000 1147 2= F2.5K150 WICK, L= 150
24 542827100 MNASTFFTIINE FELT
25 537986000 1HE=nFa—7F OILTUBE, L=440
26 S18093100 1|4 = =Faxa WHCK, 44 L=1100
27 145547001 NFa—Faus TUBE HOLDER
28 DE2670512 1|+ ~2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
29 537987001 |oavezabayaT FELT SUPPORT
30 537988000 Mealggrgadh FELT
£ 062680612 1|+ ~2837-90%6 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X6
32 S09043000 1|7m b FELT
33 152948001 EE T A QIL WINDOW
34 549623000 1lE=rFa-7 DILTUBE, L=280
35 549624000 1|\E=nF3—7F OILTURE, C:L=260
36 549625000 1HEzDhF2—F QIL TUBE, L= 160
3s 152969001 pl =T L CORD SUPPORT
39 062670512 21+ ~0357-00%5 SCREWW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
40 148738000 1o 2% WICK, L= 335
41 148738000 Ilrze= WICK, L= 335
42 152956001 117 3 Taxa WICK, 4¥4 L =500
a4 228475000 Il i B L9KE0 FASTEMING BAND, 1.9X80
45 153924001 17Tk FELT
46 5493957000 1|4 = £4xa WICK, X4 L=700
47 S49958000 114 z2eEaxa WICK, 44 L=70
48 549985000 gy OILTUBE, L= 170
49 549936000 1E=nFa2—-7F OIL TUBE, L= 110
50 549987000 1Ezsa—F OILTUBE, L= 150
51 549995001 1la—F#4IThF CORD SUPPORT
52 062670512 113 ~2357-90K% SCREWW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
53 549618000 HeE——Fa— OIL TUBE, L=210
54 535639000 1o 2% WICK, L= 600
700 509043000 2170k FELT
701 108802001 1{# 2 Eana WICK, 4X4 L = 250
702 104567001 1w zes4+z WICK SUPPORT
703 140647101 1o—Fa4T CORD HOLDER
704 062670612 1|9~ 357-4046 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
118-P34-350

20



G . %38 -B3{% / Threading mechanism

" A7 VI
/ OPTION PARTS "

31

%8 ¢ P

- 29

< hEHA
{ For Medium-weight materials >

]

[ﬁﬂlﬁ 25.2

< [EEE

{ For Heavy-weight materials =

"#F 7 avEps [ OPTION PARTS"

< HEEHA
f For Extra heavy-weight

materials =

&
£l D

=, o254

118-P34-401




G . S < BE / Threading mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |aTy LA NAME OF PARTS Rl

1 533097001 V| F=sfFIF ARM THREAD GUIDE

2 062710612 1[40 476-3246 SCREVVY, PAN SMA.76-32X6

3 549627001 1| T b ki THREAD GUIDE, ; ARM

4 0B0BTO612 1494 2 F357-00X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6

5 551859101 1| F—bfd kTt THREAD GUIDE, ; ARM

6 060670612 1|54 2 FasT-a0XE SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6

8 132872001 1A FFIT A TEMNSION BRACKET

9 114294001 1oy O RING

10 B 1| kUi THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

" 512699000 B =N F A" TENSIOM RELEASE Pih

12 116922001 1|« 53 Lafieh TENSION STUD

13 531032001 1A FF3 8F¥E TENSION NUT

14 E 1|4 bF3m i SPRING, TENSION

15 159805001 1|4 bFIA 28354 DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION

16 145446001 AR S B P DISC, TEWNSION

17 100402004 1| b 2% 2357 SETSCREWY, SM3.57

i8 510469001 1|F#+ bk AF73595 SETSCREWY, SOCKET 5M5.95

19 15186001 V|ieas bFamsg TENSION STUD, ; MAIN

20 100136001 1A bFI32 72k NUT, TENSION

2 115188001 12 FFI TN SPRING, TENSION

22 145446001 2|1 rFI LS DISC, TENSION

23 152889001 12044 RHdr THREAD RETAINER

24 062670612 2|+~ 0357 -40K6 SCREWY, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<ch[EHE > < For Medium-weight materials >

25-2 S41222101 Tl T 38 THREAD GUIDE, B ;N-BAR
<EWmE> < For Heavy-weight materials >

25-3 502438001 AR PAYYE o o T o Y THREAD GUIDE, A ;N-BAR

26 152891101 1yHEs A 20DT T F THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR BUSH

33 512441001 V| FI3D LN EATIFAHR WASHER
TAT LaEhE" " OPTION PARTS ™
<iEEHE> < For Extra heavy-weight materials >

25-4 502439001 1|t bF 8 THREAD GUIDE, B ;N-BAR

27 152881001 1zTxL 14043 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

238 014760632 1|7+ # 2 595-2806 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP}SM5.95X6

29 152883000 1|7 L FEX15.5 FELT, 8X155

30 152884001 EEAPE R E THREAD GUIDE, ;N-COOLER

31 062670412 1| ~ 23574054 SCREWVY, PAM SM3.57-40X4

118-F34-41

22



H . %2 3% / Bobbin winder mechanism

?—2
o4

1-6 1-7

1-16
n c_ﬁlﬁ’j
1-2 ETS:'
1-1—‘_@ 1-3
@H‘“ﬂ-m
1-12 %

§—3
&4
1-20——ig)
1-25 23—
&,
12—
1-22%
B—1-28 %

118-P34-402



H . $#REg14 / Bobbin winder meachamsm

REF.MO. CODE aTY ElA MAME OF PARTS Rl
1 537990509 M7 waez TOP COVER ASSY
1-1 537991109 17742 TOP COVER
1-2 537992100 N1 FT&HSF BOBEBIN WINDER ARM
1-3 537993000 EE-TiE SPRING, PLATE
1.4 048100142 1 kATSo34010 RETAIMING RING, EXTERNAL C10
1-5 537994001 1o bwayawy STUD, ;B-WINDER CLAW
1-6 53799511 MEISE R 54 BOBEBIM PRESSER
1-7 013679412 HEEE R LR 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57
1-8 537996001 1 bv& A CLAWY, ;B-WINDER
1-9 014680622 1WFPFrFAF V37T HE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 51M4.37
1-10 048050342 1|+ A7es RETAINING RING, E5
1-11 537997001 T P74 SHAFT, ;B-WINDER
1-12 154528001 1o b=wxaiLs WHEEL, ;B-WINDER
1-13 120448001 1a a7 RUBBER RING
i-14 120990001 2IFRTUE A 037 SET SCREW, {CP) SM&.37-40X8
i-15 510174000 Thavar s DUST GUARD PLATE
i-16 537998001 R L ArEdAr SPRING
1-17 157968001 I ER KMNIFE
1-18 062680512 1|5~ 437-90%5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5
1-19 159574101 1 bFamona TENSION STUD
1-20 100136001 1T EFAeF vk NUT, TENSION
1-21 144110001 Mermib—ivf RFIAHL5 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
1-22 145446001 2T RFAY YD DISC, TENSION
1-23 144105000 1fF3m a2 THHR FLANGE WASHER, :T-5PRING
1-24 021680202 1w k22837 MUT, 2 SWM4.37
1-25 141590001 11 b ke THREADING BAR, U
1-26 100022004 2|+ rsas NUT, SM5.95
1-27 025680232 eFsrfisFrasir WASHER, PLAIN i 4.37
2 062681212 2|+ ~3a3r-a0x12 SCREWVY, PAN SM4.37-40X12
3 062680612 1|3 ~22.37-90%6 SCREW, PAN SM4,37-40X6
4 025680232 IEFHFHREFITLIT WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37
118-P34-402

24




J . %tV B8(® / Thread trimmer mechanism

\22-5 22.6 22-4
— — —'- —
22

118-P34-403



1. S ENR S Lhread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO. CODE QY 2 MAME OF PARTS Bt |
1 549629101 R THREAD TRIMMER CaAM
2 014770622 ZIFF AR RATTAE SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP} SME.35
3 538002201 T led T RS A3 SETTING PLATE, ;SOLENQID
5 060681212 2ji e Faly-a0xa2 SCREW, BIND 5M4.37-40X12
& 154599000 T led o FrdirT s CUSHION, ;50LENOQID
7 502652001 T H a3 WASHER
a 523836001 T e A F Lefi—4 2 SOLENOQID LEVER ASSY
8-1 S02654001 T e of FLit= SOLENOID LEVER
8-2 014680622 1P p AFFa37T0aH 2 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
9 53800310 149 Erd Lerimaf Sl fi= PUSHIMNG LEVER, ;D-LEVER
10 S4964 5001 1|4 % 2476 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
11 538004002 1|4 Elesi—2 ¥y <ig&2> |DRIVING LEVERSTOPPER, H= 0.3 <Markedin2>
1 538004003 19 Ky Leri—Z by <il® 3> |DRIVING LEVERSTOPPER, H=0.6 <Markedin 3>
1 538004004 1|7 Fry ledi—2 Fviy =iiSa= |DRIVING LEVERSTOPPER, H= 045 <Markedina>
12 018681022 2|7 hairxio BOLT, SOCKET SM4&.37X10
13 148347001 2| HE WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
14 159905001 MrARTFIRRIFY ADIUSTING SCREW
15 105812003 1#F= F7.94 NUT, SM7.94
16 549644001 1|4 K ledi=F et o 277 GUIDE SHAFT
17 23107100 1| # %8315 BLISH, 8X15
18 532235001 RN i SPRING, COMPRESSION
19 Q48070342 1 F 2 7E7 RETAIMIMNG RING, E7
20 153596001 1|¥#Hx WASHER
21 154596000 1 r VAL =TT CUSHION
22 549646001 1« FFF7 FRLi—F 2 TR-DRIVIMNG LEVER ASSY
22-1 S49647001 1|4 F& VT FaLdi— TR-DRIVING LEVER
22-2 153597001 1|28+ FFte s — RETAINER COLLAR, ;:L-THREAD
22-3 530033001 1|4 =5 357 SHOULDER SCREW, 5M3.57
22-4 148813001 2|HH VWASHER
22-5 106129001 1[#+ k357 NUT, SM3.57
22-6 028350242 T|igeHdaas WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
23 04770022 P|F+kARTp3sral SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM&.35
24 502354001 2ETYFTHL TR SHOULDERSCREW, B
25 100022005 21w k59 NUT, SM5.95
26 549648001 T rHOYESE THREAD TRIMIMER ROD ASSY
26-1 54964900 IR = A THREAD TRIMMER ROD
26-2 141492001 2R TYEFIE JOINT ASSY
26-3 100022005 2+ hsas NUT, SM5.95
29 549650001 T k& Ledi— THREAD TRIMIMER LEVER
30 510195001 T b=y SHAFT, ;TR-TRIMMER LEVER
3 110367001 LS E WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL B
32 048060342 1)k 2% ER RETAINING RING, E&
33 014760622 1P+ 425595 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
34 53801100 A EEUE Rt SPRING, EXTENSION
35 54965100 LML &K SPRING HOOK
36 11023300 14 7 478 SHOULDER SCREW, SMA.76
37 110161004 1|+ Fars MUT, SM4.76
38 549994001 2(¥Hra6 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
40 538012001 T leri—a 2 CONNECTING ROD LEVER ASSY
41 510202101 T =7 LEVER SHAFT
42 121007001 1|[Feavywd ka2 :7037 SETSCREW, S\Id.37
43 538015001 BV ES-] NEEDLE PLATE
44 538016001 LA T COMMECTING ROD, ;TR
45 549988001 1[4 Frrmmns 2 MIOVABLE KNIFE ASSY, N
46 510208001 11 Frand=F ... <t=04> |SPACER MOVABLEKNIFET=04 .. <t=04>
45 510208002 1[4 Frandaed . <t=05= [SPACER, MOVABLEKNIFET=05 .. <t=0353>
46 10208003 1|4 Emnkeg .., =t=06> |SPACER MOVABLEKNIFET=06 .. <t=0.6>
47 0070500 14 Franns— COLLAR, ;M-KNIFE
48 S102091M LIEEESE ST SCREW, 5M4.37
118-P34-403

26



J . %tV E®% / Thread trimmer mechanism

b

118-P34-403



1. 41U BlE / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY T NAME OF PARTS rRivik
49 $10210201t aFrn FIXED KNIFE
50 111140002 | 2| x% 3238 SCREW, 5M12.38
51 100032004 | 2|v 74 ¥a37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
52 511244001 2| 22037 SCREVY, SMV14.37
53 £ 1| Fd+q12 MEEDLE HOLE PLATE
54 100360003 | 2|53 vz SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
G5 228475000 11Er st 400 % B 90 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
118-P34-403

28



K . $ih- BB / Thread wiper mechanism

118-P34-405
L. #HuY B8R/ Thread take-up mechanism

118-P34-408



K. a1 E%/ Thread wiper mechanism

REF.NO. CODE  |aTy oA of NAME OF PARTS R
14 014710522 1|74k AFLaT67#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) SM4.76
15 156206001 17 rn—a THREAD WIPER, A
503 021670202 1|9 k25 2357 NUT, 2 SM3.57
504 541205001 a4 #H% WASHER, PLAIN
505 541206001 1|4 hivsgiis SPRING, : T-WIPER
507 $25456001 P E PR A PLUNGER PIN
3R 100645003 2 HE WASHER
514 537806109 1| LsTERIN—ET R SOLEMOID COVER LID, E
515 008400604 2+ k3 ATaxe SCREW, TRUSS MdAX6
700 542859001 14 bNIfLh-a393 T-WIPER CONMECTING ROD AS5Y
701 S42864101 1|FAmn—Frz WIPER ARM ASSY
702 513385001 1|3 £ % ¥3.57%10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
703 512668001 HEEE COLLAR
704 100659001 1|4 % %300 SHOULDER SCREVY, SM3.18
705 021660102 Il r1v2318 NUT, 15M3.18
706 159111001 ey syFFodriid SPRING, EXTENSION
707 062680512 2|+ ~me37-a0xs SCREW, PAN SM4 _37-40X5
708 537147109 TS es TF R YT TRE SETTING PLATE, E ;5OLENQID
709 018681022 2|7 +F I Ra37x0 BOLT, SOCKET sM4.37X10
710 537148109 1| s  EHIS—E SOLEMNOID COVER, E
711 062680512 2 [F ~2437-90%5 SCREWY, PAN SM4.37-40X5

118-P34-405
L. %EW!) B{#& / Thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO. CODE gty B NAME OF PARTS R

1 555181001 1YLl ER DY 12975 SETTING PLATE ASSY, SOL.
2 062710812 2 |+ ~2a76-32%8 SCREW, PAN 5M4.76-32X8
3 549660001 1|4 kb YLsi= LEVER

4 107321003 2|42 viaTE SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
5 519748001 1| HEY TSy a vy CUSHION
B 047401442 1A FH % B AWg PIN, SPRING ROLL AW4
7 49661001 Vs A EIFF SOLENOID JOINT
8 501998001 Zl7aTUF AR YIST SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6
9 110251001 MEPER GG S T SPRING HOOK
10 021670102 1|#F%w +122357 NUT, 15M3.57
1M 534883001 IEEEE RITAY SPRING, EXTENSION
12 519748001 IR T B NIEE B CUSHION
13 549663001 1|+ 357 NUT, SM3.57
14 062671012 1|F ~2357-40%10 SCREWW, PAN SM3.57-40X10
15 028350242 HRETEEPER WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
16 025330332 IR E R EE WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
17 555111001 IERN NI ) CRANI, ; T/TAKE-UP LEVER
18 155559001 {les¥#H% WASHER, PLAIN
19 048040342 1|r A7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
20 549664000 14k kU bes o KFI— COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP SOLENOID
21 062670612 2|~ 3574046 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-20X6
118-P34-408

30



M . k&5 A B8R / Thread nipper mechanism

k3|

118-P34-406



M . ok A &R/ Thread nipper mechanism

REF.NO. CODE aQTY Bl MAME OF PARTS Rt
1 555108001 s ramwioy sz TENSION RELEASE ROD ASSY, ;SF
1-1 555109001 HIEREYE=FaS TEMNSION RELEASE ROD
1-2 141492001 R E S L ] JOINT ASSY
1-3 100022005 1|+ rs545 MNLT, 5M5.95
2 145478101 E TS SHOWULDER SCREW, SOCKET 5M4.76
3 502354001 HEESE L A SHOULDER SCREW, B
& 100022005 1|9 R5.95 NUT, SM5.95
5 S49653001 1 PR AGT ETLIT=5 T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY
5-1 549654001 1 Rt A7 Feylesi= - TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER
5-2 153597001 oag bhrisns— RETAINER COLLAR, ;L-THREAD
5-3 530033001 14 -3 2257 SHOULDER SCREW, 5M3.57
5-4 549655001 1|#5- COLLAR
5.5 106129002 1|+ k357 NUT, 5M3.57
5-6 028350242 1|ristge2as WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
<] 549656001 14 rzsbgt L=y TENSION RELEASE LEVER, U
7 549657001 Tzt i—uz ey sTOPPER, U
8 519748001 1trEs sy CUSHIOMN
g 062680812 2 |F~3437-40%8 SCREVY, PAN SN 37-40X8
15 048040342 2|k % JEa RETAINING RING, E4
16 109763002 EEE] WASHER
22 555199001 1+ FzdEsL TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
700 S42BT0201 T F2AFFHy b TENSION RELEASE BRACKET
701 062771012 1|3 ~a635-20%10 SCREVV, PAN SAE.35-40X10
702 54287311 T bz Lori= LEVER, ;T-RELEASE
703 S42871201 HAH T TFLForlii=-93 WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVEER ASSY
704 555134001 T[T L= SPRING
705 543900001 1oy )eaa STEPPING LINK, A
706 025750132 e SH#HE 556 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56
707 048040342 1|k #7E4 RETAIMING RING, E4
708 543901001 1| -ru U478 STEPPING LINK,E
709 151907001 2|¥ 53505 STUD SCREW 5.95
710 100022005 2|+ k595 NUT, 5M5.95
711 542902001 1|Hrrwideie STEPPING LINK, C
712 018681022 2|7 FF N R 4ITRID BOLT, SOCKET 5M4.37X10
713 028680242 FIGES & E 2 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37
714 100645003 2|HHE WASHER
715 543909001 1hrvilegm=z STEPPING LINK BASE
716 159905001 IEEER SR -VEY ADIUSTING SCREW
717 106147002 1|+ r75a NUT, SM7.94
718 543903001 1MWeveavas CYLINDER JOINT
719 148764001 1FwdiiaTe SHOULDER SCREVV, 5N 4.76
720 510123001 HEER 4T EE COLLAR
721 110161004 2|F v 478 NUT, SM4.76
722 546144100 1[0 5258157 3 CYLINDER ASSY, 25X15
7121 546145000 1|3 H25%15 CYLINDER, 25X15
722-1 504905000 2in—7aza- HALF UNION
723 543904101 W FL DS Nyt e SETTING PLATE, AlIR CYLINDER
724 524729000 A lCO2H Mk MSKA5 BOLT, CO2 M5X45
725 060681212 4191w Fa3v-aminz SCREW, BIND 5M4.37-40X12
118-P34-406

3z



N. gHIE# HEaBfR/ Synchronizer

118-P34-501

P .7 hEIRESFE / Printed circuit board mechanism

118-P34-518



N . EHEE R H ERE# / Synchronizer / Synchronisator

REF.NO. CODE Ty B d MAME OF PARTS i

1 548666001 V| o 99 2 SYNCHROMIZER ASSY

2 062400806 2| ~maxe SCREW, PAN M4XE

4 538080001 A RIAR) R RSR P R S MAGKNET ASSY,D

5 53808200 pd EA L Rl N ] MAGHET ASSY, U

(5] 062681412 3|FTazT-ank4 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X14

7 025680132 ez HE 9437 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37
118-P34-501
p. 7 ~Z4HE% / Printed circuit board mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |g7y Bl NAME OF PARTS IRV

1 549479001 1| i3 MAIN PCB ASSY

1-1 529012000 A 1CM5AEA0P IC:MEEE40P

1-2 543178000 BiPHR 7 SPCIIT PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231

1-3 093650008 1 |CMOSICTAHCORE IC:7AHCOBF

1-4 093650032 1 lCWasICTaHC32F IC:74HC32F

1-5 091170009 2 (BIPICTALSDOF [C: 7ALS09F-T

1-6 549484000 8 |MOSFETRS10KMI-2 TRAMSISTOR, FET :FST0KMJ-2

1-7 549485000 B [MOSFETFREKMI-2 TRAMSISTOR, FET :FXG6KM)-2

i-8 549471000 & |MOSFETFK185M-12 TRAMNSISTOR, FET (FK185M-12

1-2 538155000 3 |MOSFET25K 1306 TRANSISTOR, FET ;25K 1206

1-10 550645000 1 |M0SFET25K 1207 TRANSISTOR, FET : 25K 1307

1-11 549486000 1 [MDSFETIS 222 TRAMNSISTOR, FET : 251222

1-12 L32744000 1 |BPSwWDSsTOS DIP SWITCH: DS5708

1-13 0A4301005 ] 31|+ +~¥o 237008 SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M3X10
1-14 S48578000 1|GEUSESARB ) — K % GLASS FLISE, BA WWLEED WIRE
1-15 ¥51030150 1|4 UCs08103 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER 508103

118-P34-518



Qi . 3> FAa—Jkiy &2 ZABEE / Control box mechanism

15 14 1-8 1.7 1-6 1-10 1-20 .

1.26-5—
1-26-4—

1-26-13

|
1-26-11

o I = Q

o

1R

118-P34-502




L s e 7 e S A T LONIral DOX miecrianism

REF.NO CODE |ty Euidf NAME OF PARTS Riv|

1 549467001 E - ] BOX ASSY

1-1 549468001 1|Foirwkyar POWER SUPFLY BOX

1-2 549469001 IER ST AT RIETE - SETTIMG PLATE, ;MAIN PCB

1-3 549470001 V| 20 BOX COVER

1-4 538093000 1a—-FatHE1a HOLDER PLATE

1-5 OAS4A01206 2| ¢ D aN12DE SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
1-6 0214002086 2z2z2+v ks NUT, 2 M4

1-7 547692000 1DcdFPeE—a40E FANMOTOR ASSY, DC

1-8 045403006 2|+ TR 4K30DE SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
1-3 0ASAD0BOG 1| #4972 X808 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-10 045401206 2|+ T TaKI2DE SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
1-11 542260000 1|79 Rswa— Falaw z FOOT SWITCH HARMESS AS5Y, 434
1-12 538107100 tHer¥3aFefr=a—F POVYER SUPPLY HARMNESS, COMTROL
1-13 538108000 1HE—9Fr¥a-—§F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, MOTOR
1-14 538109100 W —FFefrea-§F POVVER SUPPLY HARMESS, H-P
1-15 538110000 TiPERO— K POVWER HARMESS

1-16 511949000 196772 RUBBERBUSH

1-17 SO0S54000 | 17 |4 &= FanS SUPPORT, 6NS

1-18 531760000 2|crs e 5 -7 260 CORD CLAMP, 26-L

1-19 543275000 B|a—F ¥ 5> 7wizns CORD CLAMP, WS2ZNS

1-20 543276000 4| —F 757 WEINS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS

1-21 543277000 1o=F25% 27 wsans CORD CLAMP, WS4ANS

1-22 008400604 | 12)+ F5 A 2axs SCREW, TRUSS M4Xs

1-23 538116000 1fFESYeT2 FRAGMEMNT PROTECTOR MNET

1-25 549938000 R S INSULATION SHEET

1-26 549939001 1|[Fereem.os POVWER SUPPLY PCE ASSY

1-26-1 S43177000 1|icMAza30 IC, :MA3B30

1-26-2 543184000 2 |PHA 7 P92 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC923

1-26-3 549586000 2 {MOSFET2SK 1941 TRANSISTOR, FET ;25K 1941

1-26-4 55473000 1 SIDPASOECE-F DIQDE, AR :PA9DSCE-F

1-26-3 538203000 1 |sBDYGR02C04R DIODE, Y GRO22C04R

1-26-6 538201000 2|50 A 2 v14pazs VARISTOR, VWV 14D471

1-26-7 232384001 17 7 ripsaiazma SURGE ABSORBER, :DSA3G2MA
1-26-8 549071000 1 |perRbz5XEED DIODE ERIDGE, : 25XB60

1-26-9 $38205000 1|7 2508182 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC : 2508182
1-26-10 538206000 1|# =~CE38272 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :63B272
1-26-11 543175000 1|k % ZETS54A4159 TRANSFORMER, :54A4159
1-26-12 543176000 1| 5 AETSI5A0199 TRANSFORMER, : 35AD199

1-26-13 543181000 13 4 LETS49AD2RIAC COIL, :49AD289AC

1-26-14 538208000 1|RY W1 AFSNDCSY RELAY, [ JWI1AFSN/DC 5

1-26-15 153242000 22— Tea FUSE, BA

1-26-16 508030000 1|62 —254F8 FUSE, 5A :FB

1-26-17 548580000 1 |GFUSETARE FUSE, 7A ;FB

1-26-18 044301005 B+~ I n000A SCREW, PAN [S/PWASHER) M3X10
1-26-19 543189000 1|PCBE1D = K HARNESS, PCB ;E1

1-26-20 S43187000 1|pcBE2O = K HARMESS, PCB ,E2

1-26-21 549472000 T —2 A 86022 THERMISTOR :6D-22

10 555404000 TIPROME T 37 2 PROM ASSY, CONTROL

1041 UA4AB17000 1oLz rezoo EPROM:27C2001

11 553032000 1 |PROM-IMY 2 FPROM AS5Y, 1N

11-1 538143000 1 |CransLS1270512 CMOS LI, 27C512

12 228475000 1|4 w4 i 1 0Ka0 FASTEMING BAND, 1.9X80
118-P34-502

SrRVIIC 2 TV IR ZEVEEAET L. EEFUELHS—R oty PCRaTHVET,
+r When ordering parts which have an asterisk (3 }in the AM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with ather necessary parts

such as circuit boards,

36



Q1. ax ko—=JLky 4 RE{FE / Conirol box mechanism

1-7 1-6 1-10

-5 1-4 1-8

o [ = 2

|
1-26-13 1-26-11 1'25'1%-25-20

118-P34-502



Q1.2 > RO —JLg oy Y ABERControl pox mechanism

REF.NO. CODE QY A NAME OF PARTS [rnvi

< it = < For Expart>

20 538352101 PARL o S BN S R LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
<EMHE> < For Japan only >

21 538353101 2| F L ES AL T e

54 555627001 1A~ LABEL, IM
<=H200V,220VH > <For " 3-Phase 200V & 220V AC " >

H-1 555414001 EEFOLT TR BOX SET, Al-P ;3-P.200/220Y
< #8220V, 230VE > <For " 1-Phase 220V & 230V AC " >

H-2 555415001 TR Zupd 2P BOXSET, AZ-P ;1-P. 220230V i
<HE100VE > < Fogr Japan anly >

H-3 555416001 T|HEYS 2Ly 281-P[eeme—e—— B
<EHANMOWA20VE > <Far " 1-Phase 110V & 120V AC" >

H-& 555417001 T|adwg A e 2a2.p BOM SET, B2-P ;1-P. 110V AC #
< =1E415VE > <Far " 3-Phase 415V AC" >

H-5 555418001 1|dfiw e 2wy 3C1-P BOX SET, C1-P ;3-P. 415V AC i
< =3E3R0VE > <For " 3-Phase 380V AC " >

H-6 555419001 MEFE AV T BOX SET, C2-P ;3-P. 380V AC it
< HAE250VE = <For™ 1-Phase 240V AC " >

H-7 555420001 1|#wg 277 ZC3-P BOX SET, C3-F ;1-P. 240% AC 8
< =iR400VE > <For "™ 3-Phase 400V AC” >

H-8 555421001 TF¥s RS 7 ZEP BOX SET, E-P;3-P. 400V AC E
< H4E2IOVE > <For " 1-Phase 230V AC" >

H-9 955422001 | 1|FEU¥o AU 7 5FP BOX SET, F-P ;1-P. 230V AC B

118-P34-502

s RO TVWERSE 2 JEVEeE T, BESCEMAR -l ot v bR THVEY,
=7 When ardering parts which have an asterisk (%) in the R column, these parts will be supplied a5 a set togethes with other necessary parts
tuch as circuit boards,

38




Q2 . 3 ba—=Jbk w7 ABE{% / Control box mechanism

< =48200V.220VE / For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" =

< #34220V,230VE / For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC" =

"7 a-8R / OPTION PARTS ™

< =48400V / For "3-Phase 400V AC" >

118-P34-502



Q2.3 MO~ JVIR Y 7 AFEER/ Lontrol box mecnanism

REF.MNO. CODE oY ki NAME OF PARTS Hﬂu’fl
< ZIE200V,220VE = <For " 3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" >
241 538112001 1|Foirmwe za P-SUPPLY SWITCH AS5Y, A
2-1-1 538113000 1|Ferema-Fa POWER SLUPPLY HARMESS, A ;1N
2-1-2 538133000 1|F-¥-a=-F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
2-1-3 JO2E5T001 1|apa Loswa17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
2-1-& 224514001 el R e INSULATION PLATE
2-1-5 218859001 2 A A1E0 BINDER, M 150
<HE100VE > <For Japanonly >
2-2 538114000 V| FoFemd2g | e
2-2-1 538115000 T|FeseNa—Fg [
2-2-2 538118000 J|lFwFea—FagsdEd | eem———
2-2-3 JI2657001 1lspmvewers 00000 |
2-2-4 224514001 2|lEvL.ra | eeeeeee—
2-2-5 218859001 2w dmse e
< =415V 3IBOVE = <For " 3-Phase 415V & 380V AC ">
2-3 538117000 1|Fedrewsws Ic POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, €
2-3-1 538115000 1|F¥Na-Fe POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, B ;IN
2-3-2 538133000 1|Fwsrwa—F POWER SUPPLY HARMNESS
2-3-3 JO2657001 EER T At PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
2-3-4 224514001 2Ev s IMSULATION PLATE
2-3-5 218852001 2|riT e S50 BINDER, M150
< B$H220V 230VE > <For" 1-Phase 220V &230VAC" >
2.4 547592000 1|Fer-swyzo P-SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, D
2-4-1 538113000 1|[FerFema—-Fa POVWER SUPPLY HARMNESS, A ;1IN
2-4-2 547595000 1|Fea=-F22 POVVER SUPPLY HARMESS, EXP.
2-4-3 JO2B57001 R ERAFI PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
2-4-4 224514001 2Tt e INSULATION PLATE
2-4-5 218859001 AR -1 BINDER, M150
< ##E 110V 120V, 240VE > <Far " 1-Phase 110V,120V & 240V AC " >
2-7 547534000 1IF ¥ esweia P-S5LIPPLY SWITCH ASSY, G
2-7-1 538115000 1|FeseNd=FB POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, B ;IN
2-7-2 547595000 1Fedea=Fkaay POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, EXP.
2-7-3 102657001 1|3P 2 5wWa17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
2-7-4 224514001 g R W INSULATION PLATE
2-7-5 218859001 2|Fi o A s BINDER, M 150
< j§#E 220V 230V E <For " 1-Phase 220V & 230V AC
=30200V, 220V H > 3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" >
3-1 $38123000 Tacna gy &7 2 AC CONMNECTOR ASSY, IN
= #1000V, 110V,120VA > <For " 1-Phase 100V, 110V & 120V AC ">
3-2 549473000 1= b7 ABT E CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B
3-241 S49474000 IInwherse 28 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, &
3-2-2 538126000 1|acina—F AC HARMNESS, IN
< 240V, <For " 1-Phase 240V AC
=#H400V 415V 3BOVE = 3-Phase 400V,415V & 380V AC " >
3.3 549475000 1B G - DR 4 e CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C
3-341 549476000 Tme?w b 320 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C
3-3-2 538126000 1{ACINT = K AC HARNESS, IN
118-P34-302



Q2 . A o=y & ABE{F / Control box mechanism

< =200V ,220VE / For “3-Phase 200V & 220V AC"

3-1

< #4E220V,230VAE / For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC" >

3-2-2

3-2-2

" #7388/ OPTION PARTS "

< =400V / For "3-Phase 400V AC" =

AA

118-P34-502



Q2.3 %> FHE— IRy 7 AFEH#R / Control box mechanism

REF.NO. CODE Ty boote ot o MAME OF PARTS
< 200V, 220V, 230VL15 ) = < Except for " 200V,220V & 230V AC ">
4 018061436 Al 7kl b axta BOLT, SOCKET M&X14
5 025060236 Bles¥Hzrass WASHER, PLAIN M B
b 021060106 A1z be MUT, 1 M&
7 028060246 Al 2E WASHER, SPRING 2-6
A7 L " QPTION PARTS "
< = {R400VE > <For " 3-Phase 400V AC " >
=5 238120000 1FdriNa— FE POWER SUPPLY HARMESS, E ;IN
40 540635001 AT RA30E7 2 MOISE FILTER ASSY, 430E
< BAHZI0OVE = < For ” 1-Phase 230V AC" >
2-6 543188000 1|Fo ¥ una=- FF POWERSUPPLY HARMESS, F;IN
2-4 S42201000 1lacimz = FF ACHARMNESS, F:IM
40-1 540616001 W12 TTIRENCT 2 NOISE FILTER A55Y, ENMC
< #3230V = 45400V > < For "1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 400V AC" >
41 540620000 HETAFSRIEE S SETTING PLATE, ;PCB
az 0A4400605 B + Fo0HD ZaxNEDa SCREWW, PAN (3/P WASHER) M4axG
43 S40621000 1{EMIZ FPESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-5R-15
44 540622000 1|EMIT FESD-5R-25 EMICORE, ESD-SR-25
45 149809000 2la13970 BEAD BAND, L=200
46 | 540821000 3 |EMID FESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-5R-15
a7 S40622000 2| EMIT FESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
A48 149809000 Slega3w7L BEAD BAND, L = 200
49 S40623000 1| eI FTR-40-27 ERAl CORE, TR-40-27
50 0A5401606 1| +5 w9 34x16D8 SCREVY, PAN (5/FP WASHER) M4X16
51 025040236 1es¥drFima WASHER, PLAIN M4
52 021400106 1| k124 MUT, 1 M4

118-P34-502



3 . Z2[ERA{% / Air pressure mechanism

118-P34-514



R . Z2[EfE{& / Air pressure mechanism

REF.NO. CODE  |aTy Erdo NAME OF PARTS IRl
1-1 543687001 tH[Frr0eFr-FR AIRTUBE, AR-1A L= 1450
1-2 543687002 flFrOwFar-7Fn AIRTUBE, AR-1B L=1450
1-3 543682001 flFrOox-F2-7JL AIRTUBE, AR-2ZA L=1350
1-4 S43688002 10 F21-71L AIRTUBE, AR-2B L=1350
341 SE3118001 Pl rOwsFa—o AIRTUBE, RV-3A L= 1600
3-2 553118002 1lrromsra-F AIRTUBE, RV-3B L = 1600
10 149796001 1|dLk—-2h+50% AIR HOSE, W/CONMECTOR
11 S08178000 2|75 wFuv.a BRANCH, UY-4
12 S04897000 27594 FLUG, 4
13 228475000 F A 4 an e K L9KAD FASTEMNING BAND, 1.9XB0
20 052501205 2oz e TRz SCREW, PAN [S/P WASHER) M5X12
21 021500106 2[iwatwtrs NUT, 1 M5
22 032422003 2|+ TILEF 281620 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4, 1X20
23 148847001 2|¥HE WASHER, PLAIMN 4.76
24 512212000 T2 af Z 2908 SPIRAL, 2905
25 228475000 2w s F 1 9KE0 FASTENING BAND, 1.9%80
F00 551854209 1|[F s ia7 3 VALVE ASSY, 34
700-1 531551209 TPSZF RS %23 SETTIMG PLATE, 2-3 ;VALVE
700-2 509318101 T P T le=3 INTEGRATER
F00-3 540628000 Tl = rif-F 14 BALLWVALVE, 1/4
F00-4 509228000 I EE =P MIPPLE, 1/4X1/8
F00-5 S44748001 1z F?oRIL K3 AIR MANIFOLD, 3
Fo0-6 S43683001 NF A SOLENOID VALVE
F00-7 518415101 Bliv=72 =% 085 HALF UMION, ; Q4M5
F00-2 543682100 Ti-Fron—%1xay = VALVE HARNESS ASSY, X2
F00-8-1 512404000 2leodEriRFage s VALVE CONNECTOR
700-9 062302506 2|+ ~aIxKs SCREWY, PAN M3X2Z5
700-10 028030242 FARES £ FEE WASHER, SPRING 2-3
F00-11 025030232 ZleSwHAFI2] WASHER, PLAIN M 3
F00-12 540629000 .l EAA P Pl e BARREL NIPPLE
700-12 S23880000 HIF=v75= AIR MUFFLER
F00-14 543686000 1|PTI Lo 104 ELBOW, PT 1/4
700-15 543696100 1l Fov= 3 AX17 2 VALVE HARNESS ASSY, X1
700-15-1 SA4746100 | 1|V aasinFa—iR VALVE HARNESS
700-15-2 544750100 1 v T Fin—3 Ay VALVE HARNESS, 24V
700-17 540622000 1|emIa 7 ESD-5R-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
700-18 149809000 HEEEFFIR BEAD BAND, L=200
700-19 S44287000 1|F— 2+ 1050 GROUND WIRE, 1050
700-20 0AS400806 1+ F~4 4 244808 SCREW, PAN (5/F WASHER) M4X8
118-P34-514

44



S . Ba=SE% / Power supply equipment mechanism

115:-P34-515




. TREESLER / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO. CODE 0Ty B o MAME OF PARTS R
1 SA4BSRTO00 T2 T—ans i PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X
2 SAR589000 i A E=qyd I PULSE MOTOR ASSY, Y
31 155055001 4|70 b axas BOLT, SOCKET M4X45
3-2 018402522 d| 7k b axzs BOLT, SOCKET M4x25
4 552007000 2a— Kk g0 CORD HOLDER, 10N
5 0A5401006 2| EF a0 SCREWW, PAN (SP WASHER) MAX 10
6 553136000 7otz P23 SENSOR ASSY, (HEAD AIR
-1 S44665000 1% ot v wWwGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F ;X
6-2 544665001 1% =t vt P GLAZF PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F ;Y
7 S4647600 2Hethtd SENSOR BRACKET
g 062300806 2+~azxn SCREW, PAN WMIXE
10 552907000 2la—FHnggio CORD HOLDER, 10N
" OAS401006 2[F Aoz e Fa410 SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) MAX10
12 625010000 3 A0S T T NE-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
13 062670512 3|+ 3A57-90%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
14-1 SIR144100 HEEE VAP - SOLENOID ASSY, TR
14-2 538146000 1334 %3191-04R COMMNECTOR, 2191-04R
14-3 538147000 17—9%1=75 MARK TUBE, 5
16 S3I8148000 1H7—-2a2 GROUND WIRE, 1
17 0A5400806 1|+ F~H49 Zaxa0s SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) MAXE
18 549454000 WA kFUS LT ETS SOLEMNOID ASSY, ; TAWIPER
21 549465012 IEEREDE - E COMMNECTOR ASSY, ;434FE SF
22 228475000 1|5 s i F1.9%80 FASTEMING BAND, 1.9X80
25 218853001 1454 2 40150 BIMDER, M 150
20 149287000 dl+1ows 5T CORD HOLDER, 7N
3 DASAD0B06 4| ¢ 7 3 X808 SCREWW, PAN (9P WASHER) M4X8
a2 500480000 1a=F®iL&2s CORD HOLDER, 5N
33 OASE00B06 1|4+t 2axa08 SCREWY, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
34 500480000 2|3 = F#iL4gs CORD HOLDER, 5h
35 DAS400806 2|+ Y ZaKRDR SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER]) M4XE
40 555629001 1rS TR wF9E HEAD POSITION SWITCH ASSY
40-1 553630001 1l=rvaz1vF73 MICRO SWITCH ASSY
40-2 538744001 1|22 F15083 S5PRING, SWITCH PLATE
40-3 55563200 EERET-By SWITCH BRACKET
40-4 062020806 2|+ ~azxE SCREW, PAN M2X8
40-5 140647101 ila-k=x¢x CORD HOLDER
40-6 062400616 1|~ Mdxe SCREVY, PAN M4XG
40-7 062401216 1 ~amaxiz SCREWW, PAN MAX12
40-8 026040236 =5 R E T WWASHER, PLAIN 4
40-9 1345140M 1[RMN—H— SPACER
A40-10 021400106 T Ry 24 NUT, 1014
41 DASADTD0R 2iF~Od BT adin SCREVY, PAN (/P WASHER) MAX10
42 552907000 1o —FdiLdE10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
43 0AS4D 1006 TiF~aiiq E7ad0 SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4xX10
502 062300612 dl+~NT36 SCREWW, PAN M3X6
503 549482000 1EMAO Y 95w —% 27 2 EM-LOCK SWITCH & HARMESS ASSY
503-1 532335100 1 {5W-nWS31 1N SWITCH, ;AV33TTN
503-2 549466000 TIEMSW v — 3 3 EM-SWITCH HARMNESS
504 53705700 1IEMA 7 F A~ =43 SPACER, 3 ;EM-SWITCH
700 S41202151 1 bAFA U e KT E THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
701 062300612 21306 SCREW, PAN NM3IX6
702 218475000 2l 0 F 1 9%80 EASTEMING BAND, 1.9%X80
703 555432000 N2 A =F 23t =7 RELAY HARMNESS, WIPER
704 555433000 132y 2319102M COMMECTOR:2191-02M1
118-F34-515

46



T . &4/ 3B/ Operation panel mechanism

118-P34-530



T. EE/V 3 JLER / Operation panel mechanism

REF.NO, CODE oty [ NAME OF PARTS RV
1 555405001 Tt ive ey i DPERATION PANEL ASSY
1-1 556522000 T I EI T A I b FILM, OPERATION PAMEL
1-2 551801001 NP AL -] PAMEL PCB ASSY
1-2-1 529023000 5 |LEDGLIPDAD LED, ;GLIP040
1-2-2 530260002 8 |swWDPri-100 SWITCH, DP1-100 ;GRAY
1-2-3 u34s70001 2 |oiPswy KSPDE DIP SWITCH: K5POB
1-2-4 538104000 1T 230 — FEVOVEMFOT ENCODER, EVOQVEMFO1
1-2-5 417382001 1 |PrR2aSC-3601 BUZZER: PKB245C-3601
1-3 543226000 1|FoDis - & 2 FDOD HARMNESS
1-4 555402000 T —Fa s PANEL HARMESS ASSY
1-5 DAS4008B05 1)+ F~4%9 2 axa0e SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) MAXE
1-6 044300605 A+ F 049 X 306DA SCREW, PAN (5/F WASHER} M3X6
1-7 S43237100 1|paomMiv Ly & PROM ASSY, PANEL
1-8 502907000 1jv=z2 KMNOB
-9 543224000 1{3.5F00 FDD, 3.5
1-10 543225000 2|EpDA =t SPACER, FDD
1-11 044300605 A+ ~HF 2 IxeDaA SCREW, PAN {5/ WASHER) M3X6
1-12 037300816 qFm e axg TAPPING SCREV, PAN ¥V M3X8
1-13 543228000 1|7O055va=Kpa 2 PROGRAMMER HARMNESS ASSY, P
1-14 002300603 2|+ F~a3xE SCREW, PAN M3IXE
1-15 542653000 3|3 FTrC-23-11-14 CORE, ;TFC-23-11-14
1-16 149809000 oL FuIL BEAD BAND, L=200
1-17 Q0B400604 Bl+ FT A% SCREW, TRUSS M4aXb
1-18 536008009 AREAE NP b FAE SIDE COVER, ;PANEL
1-19 107321009 1|4 a2k 270,76 SHOULDER SCREW, 5M4. 76
1-20 107017001 1N RT3 WASHER, SPRING WAVE
2 543236009 Tt e F & OPERATION PANEL BASE
3 543674000 1|9 rig CLUSHION, &
4 543675000 J|w 3B CLSHION, B
5 525634101 3|7 FFE Nk 5HES BOLT, SOCKET M5XE5
2] 025050236 Bl FHFHaFLAS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
7 018081636 1|7+ b BX16 BOLT, SOCKET MB8X16
8 510408000 1|dbLie—F RUBBERSHEET
9 021500106 G124V s MUT, 1 M5

118-P34-330

48



U1 . BE#RBA{% / Foot switch pedal mechanism

1-3-71-3-8 1-3-9

1-3-10 1-3-41 1-3-12

1-3-1-7

B Y

1-3-1-7-2

|
|
|
|
N

1.3-1.21

/

-

11834651




U1 . BE#RES(% / Foot switch pedal mechanism

REF.MO CODE QY B st of NAME OF PARTS
1-3 5518467101 1j2i-2 20 B 3swe s b 2-PEDAL FOOT 5WSET, 3
1-3-1 S51847101 12l 70 R 3swy 2 2-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY, 3
1-3-1-1 549669100 rd e - I FOOT PEDAL BASE ASSY
1-3-1-2 549672001 124 i PIN
1-2.1-3 538168001 1 ol e R LT SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-3-1-d 53816920 2|7V FSwWi i ®A SUPPORT PLATE, B ; F-SWITCH
1-3-1-5 004400603 4| 4 #5203 T aNe SCREW, FLAT MA4X6
1-3-1-6 S381700M 2|7 R A LR SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-3-1-7 554650000 T2l 79 Faswn— 3 A% 32 FOOT SwW HARNESS ASSY, 2-P/3
1-3-1-7-1 554691000 12L 29 F3swWwhn—3 3 FOOT SW HARNESS, 2-P/3
1-3-1-7-2 536260000 A A FURE S R MICRO SWITCH, WX :PIN BUTTON
1-3-1-8 De2301205 2lF~a3nz SCREWW, PAN M3X12
1-3-1-9 228475000 Bl & i e 0 0%a0 FASTEMING BAND, 1.9X80
1-3-1-10 £51451000 2|7V RS FOOT PEDAL
1-3-1-11 S49673000 A E T e I PROTECTION PLATE, ;PEDAL
1-3-1-12 549674001 A A FAHT R SPRING, PLATE
1-3-1-13 S3IB1 77001 2| 7Y NS SHAFT, ;F-PEDAL
1-3-1-14 048050346 A F ATES RETAIMING RING, ES
1-2-1-15 052400606 A+~ R 2T axs SCREWY, PAN (S/P WASHER) MAXE
1-3-1-16 025040236 2lESHHaFada WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-3-1-17 117936001 B|d &+ ~9a RUBBER CAP, 94
1-3-1-18 538180000 13z 217216894 CONMECTOR, ; 172169-1
1-3-1-19 538060000 1assesvry 71809 CONMECTOR CAP, 18X19
1-3-1-20 S46694000 2a=FEZY L2KRA CORDBUSH, KREB1A
1-3-1-21 062302506 2| mO3n2s SCREWY, PAN MIX2S
1-3-2 S38178101 A e AN S Y SUPPORT PLATE, A
i-3-3 S3g1791M 2T RSWL T B SUPPORT PLATE, C
1-3-4 018082536 A 7 HF I kx2S BOLT, SOCKET MBX25
1-3-5 028080246 A\ HF 26 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-3-6 025080236 e SHHRFILIE WASHER, PLAIN Wt 8
1-3-7 018501036 A| T HH I RSRID BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-3-8 028050246 GlriFtf HH 25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-3-9 025050236 QlesFHEAFIIS YWASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-3-10 018401236 A|F7H+F I Raxiz BOLT, SOCKET MaxX12
1-3-11 028040246 Gl HS 28 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-3-12 025040236 dleSsHFHIF I WASHER, PLAIN M 4

118-P34-651




U2 . BiREAR (A 72 3 >8Bf) / Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts)

" 47y av@i i/ OPTION PARTS "

< #mys / For supply paris =

c.'rlf'

3

118-P34-651



U2 . EEHEE R (A 7 3 a o Hidh) / Footswitch pedal mechanism {Uption parts)

REF.NO CODE  |aTy Bod o NAME OF PARTS R

TAT? Y B " QPTION PARTS "

2 S46131001 Tlad 7oy bRy bOp 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH SET, OP

2-1 546132001 T2 2y Fswr 20p 2-5TEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY, OP

2-1-1 54613300 TlswtHIH SWITCHBRACKET

2-1-2 546134001 |7 Rl = FOOT 5W LEVER

2-1-3 148904001 1|#>ri70a SHOULDER SCREW, 5M7.94

2-1-4 025080236 T|eowHaFios WASHER, PLAIN M 8

2-1-5 101268002 1|+ F7.04 MUT, SM7.94

2-1-6 546135001 T2 Rswr s SPRING, EXTEMNSION

2-1-7 S46136000 17vrswn=22% 20p FOOT SW HARMESS ASSY

2-1-8 LD2390001 | 4ol L 232004 SCREW, PAN [S/P WASHER) M3X20

2-1-9 025030236 NesHHaFLg WASHER, PLAIN M 3

2-1-10 021200206 2|22 b3 MNUT, 23

2-1-11 052400806 2 F Tz E Faxs SCREW, FAN (5/P WASHER) MdXx3

2-1-12 500480000 tla=KHLF25 CORD HOLDER, 5N

2-2 100666002 2|FIES FLDEERN WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.5X 20

2-3 2007190001 JIAFY TN STAPLE

2-4 S016032009 WA ZTFHFrFEra4a3 TREADLE ASSY

2-4-1 S01192003 N ER il I TREADLE PEDAL

2-4-2 133188001 BB - R TREADLE SHAFT

2-4-3 119707003 HNrzravwons BRACKET

2-4-4 119708001 PRS- Tt o B COLLAR

2-4-5 017082206 2|k Bx2z BOLT, MBX22

2-4-6 116694001 2lat s U EE MUT, ME

2-4-7 028080240 FARRES & F 3K WASHER, SPRING 2-8

2-4-8 025080236 2| FHRFiua WASHER, PLAIN M 8

2-5 142656001 iR o VK -3 CHAIMN ASSY
< i > < For Supply parts >

3 548443000 1|32 9 1703641 CONTACT, (170364-1

118-P34-651

52



V. BihE B / Power table

118-P34-652
wW.704Y S5 —B{F (47 3 88 8&) / Programmer (Option parts)

"#7va8@m/ OPTION PARTS "

118-P34-942

R




v . B H&ER/ Power table

REF.NO, CODE  |oTy o NAME OF PARTS R
1 103647001 1[CIME— %4307 = MOTOR ASSY, A30CIM
2 5533055100 1M 524732 HARMESS ASSY, IN
118-P34-652
W.7Aa4Y 77—k (+ 7 a > EB&)/ Programmer (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE aQ'TY ki d 1 NAME OF PARTS RV
1 543249001 1ZFogsv—9 % PROGRAMMER AS5Y
1-1 543250000 {l7o45s-wI74 TOP COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-2 S43251000 17a¥ssy—L&274 LOWER COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-3 543252000 g —F—FIZA—1 SPACER, ;KEYBOARD
1-4 S43253000 1| =—F—~Fdhi—F} RUBBERSHEET, ;KEYBOARD
1-5 543254000 1% -F—-Fi-+¢ KEYBOARDSHEET
1-6 037301015 4 |yF gy e IR TAPPING SCREW, PAN YV M3X10
1-7 543255000 1|Lcpfrri- LCD COVER
1-8 543256000 1|en LcD
1-9 543257000 1lepa £ - — INVERTER, LCD
1-10 037200615 | 40|v# & k246 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V WM2X&
1-11 543271000 10 5s—v43%2ba MAGMNET, &
1-12 543272000 1l7E¥5es-74 %296 MAGNET, B
1-13 037300615 B~y k3K SCREW IX6
1-14 543267000 1|17odss=a—F PROGRAMMERHARNESS
1-15 543268000 1|4 wii=g=nn=3 R INVERTER HARNESS
1-16 543270000 12— FF¥ i 2 KR CORD BUSH, ; KR51
117 543981000 70Fsv—wahri- LOWER COVER, PROGRAMMER
i-18 543259001 1| 7odssHi-9 2 PROGRAMMER PCE ASSY
1-19 543269000 flpROMZOS ST F 2 PROM PROGRAMMER ASSY

R A= " OPTION PARTS "

2 540621000 1 |En1 2 FESD-5R-15 EMI CORE, ESD-5R-15
3 149809000 g5 7L BEAD BAMD, L= 200
[ ) <MEEER> <For Area limitation > |
50 55258200 1R A wira95~RP2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70P2
118-P34-242



Z . = 5B / Accessories

e

118-F34-310




2. TTRaaBEIR S Accessories

REF.NO. CODE Ty A MAME OF PARTS RV
4 538039209 HER LTV OIL PAN ASSY
4-1 538040209 LBE A OILPAN
4-2 154467001 Ty aseys DUST DILER
4.3 Q37301215 Z|wF s E Ty E L3N TAPPING SCREW, PAMN Y M3X12
4-4 S18093100 1% 2 Faxa WICK, aX4 L=1100
5 109714000 5l % MNAIL
3] 114486002 IBEE T | OILER
9 143882001 2T e HEAD HINGE
10 014760622 2|7k A F 595 SETSCREW,SOCKET 5M5.95
11 549603000 2T e dn RUBBER CUSHION
12 109714000 4|49 % MAIL
14 122991001 il7vrEe~h)7r0 ACCESSORY BAG
16 i I|FEE BEQOBBIN
17 1z ommyas NEEDLE ASSY
18-1 S10208001 P Fons=t ... <t=04> |{SPACER, MOVABLEKNIFET=04 .. <t=04>
18-2 S10208002 T Enn=d . =t=05> |SPACER, MOVABLEKMNIFET=05 .. <t=05>
18-3 S10208003 T Enaed . <t=0.6> |SPACER, MOVABLEKNIFET=06 .. <t=0.6>
19 538045109 NEEFEE HEAD REST ASSY
20 S49604000 ZlrmTFrda RUBBER
21 109714000 2|7 ¥ MNAIL
22 114483002 LI ELE S - T ] OILER A55Y
23 555663001 Fas-273 OIL TANK ASSY
25 149173001 LN s Rl o B Rt o B SCREW DRIVER, HEXAGOMNAL 3
26 142443001 1|& &7 719452 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52
27 118837001 1|& %77 L 3.4%70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70
28 101572101 1|5 %¥7 w55x190 SCREVY DRIVER, 5.5X190
29 10777900 HESAI WRENCH, 6X7
20 100887001 1|z daxs WRENCH, 8X9
31 107780001 1A 10K12 WRENCH, T0X12
33 142721001 1|6 73 And3 ALLEN WRENCH 3
34 118064001 1|6hodia dn+a HEXAGOMNAL WRENCH, 4
3s 502763402 1|t 2717 Z20R COTTON STAMND ASSY, 2DR
35-1 551283001 bl el SPOOL STAND BASE
35-2 150182000 el A B A S SPOOL MAT
35-3 551282001 2laz—nrw g SPOOL CUSHION
35-4 S02777001 AR e =t PIPE (D) & SCREW SET, B
35-4-1 150206002 I E AT WASHER, PLAIN 16
35-4-2 538648001 1let o+ rUsa MUT, US/8-28
35-4-3 150174000 T[aF7axvy? COLUMMN CAP
35-4-4 S01005000 2|t reFdL RUBBERWASHER
35-4-5 502747101 1 Fadreis SPRING
35-5 S40640001 MNasand 75708 COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
35-5-1 150174000 I EER T COLUMN CAP
35-6 156112003 1lazand?o COLUMN PIPE, D
35-7 150173003 L EESNS- B COLUMN JQINT
35-8 521798001 2la7~-lrvEYE SPOCL & SCREW SET
35-8-1 150179002 el A N RN SPOOLSHAFT, B
35-8-2 028050246 AT H RS WASHER, SPRING 2-5
35-8-3 021500106 21wzt v s MNUT, 1 M5
35-9 502778002 TAF—Nedibd -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
35-10 502786002 L ESEV R THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
35-10-1 502787002 1ALy Fnefi—2 THREAD HANGER, 2
35-10-2 150183000 2l bnrne =4 THREAD HANGER BASE
35-10-3 142990001 2ALYEFYLa THREADBUSH
35-11 540641001 VAT =T 3 dey ba SPOOL SHAFT & SCREVW SET, A
35-11-1 021500106 4 a+v s MUT, 105
118-P34-910

DHEEOHEMETFEY Il e a E=T.
@& The details of included accessories are subject to change.

56



Z . {1ERB{Fk / Accessories

L7

118-P34-910



2. {HESEMEIR/ Accessories

REF.NO. CODE  |o'Ty kit o NAME OF PARTS Y |
35-11-2 062501406 1|+ ~5x14 SCREWY, PAN M5X14
35-11-3 062503506 1|~ 2 msx3s SCREW, PAN M5X35
35-11-4 062501406 2+ ~a5%14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
35-11-5 026050136 Hes¥Hizahas WASHER, PLAINS S
51 144226001 Tk Fdri- HEAD COVER
52 146256001 AlruieqentTd CUSHION COLLAR
53 146255000 4|z CUSHION
54 SO0617000 JlFd i dLhT— RUBBER COLLAR
55 133740006 g\ h T 3 i FEXTO BOLT, SOUARE MBXT0
L1 021060106 Bl ke NUT, 1 Me
57 025060336 Qs HZST16 WASHER, PLAIN LG
58 032461606 2|+ FIE2? FRT45416 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
59 53804400 ey T HINGE PRESSER
64 541222101 Mg 7P -F 48 THREAD GUIDE, B ;N-BAR
a7 549602201 1FAH =Kty kC EYEGUARDSET, C
67-1 544493101 1| PrHi—K&2 EYEGUARD ASSY
67-1-1 S44483001 EELr TR HINGE ASSY
67-1-2 5444385001 1| PAH—-F EYEGUARD
67-1-3 061660806 2|t S a318-40%8 SCREVW, FLAT 5M3.18-40X8
67-1-4 021660102 2Rt aiag NUT, 1SM3.18
67-1-5 026030232 2eSHHzIH%a WASHER, PLAIN M 3
67-1-6 544486101 FLH—F&RLAa—n EYEGUARD HOLDER, A
&67-1-7 062670512 2|0 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
67-2 062671016 2|+~ 3574010 SCREVW, PAN SM3.57-40X10
70 555633001 AT FT g3 SWITCHIMNG PLATE
71 032422003 2|+ FHES F 7 81%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4, 120
<BmA> <For Japanonly >
75-1 555311001 NES N PR B I . —
<A > < For Export>
75-2 555311002 T MM kB —aes 2 BELT COVER ASSY, IM
7B 062401006 2l ~aann SCREW, PAN M4AX10
96 543273000 11354 F 4 F2HD 3.5 MEDIA, 2HD
97 509989000 17zavE=4~2 FLOPPY CASE
98 542658000 13514 = Fuo LT~ INDEX LABEL, 3.5FD
101 S0B030000 1|lgekz—x5ar8 FUSE, 5A :FB
102 153242000 12— =64 FUSE, 6A
103 548580000 1 |GFUSETAFB FUSE, 7A ;FB
920 018405032 2|7+ axso BOLT, SOCKET MAX50
921 021400102 A U e ¥ NUT, 1 M4
YT ew S " OPTION PARTS ©
15 S06706001 a1 n 5ILICONE OIL
9 542890001 1z w#4x PROGRAMMER SUPPORT
92 032422003 2| FTIEST FFaAK20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4, 1X20
93 081351606 2|+ #3TYIKIE WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16
118-P34-910

ESHEEOMHMETES S &N 2T,

® The details of included accessories are subject to change.

58



3p. HHEERIg S —E %/ DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

FRMSMAESATUETOTELRVARICTER (S,

"he following are standard gauge parts according to each specification.

TR OBRIL, LKIBISEBFHLESHS ¥ #ETT, A MR BAS-31 EZOHSARBFI A LGETT.
%in the following table, parts marked with % are common with the LK3-B430E; parts with ¢ are comman with the

BAS-311E.

REW

=k TR

. Medium-weight Heavy-weight Extra heavy-weight
g materials materials materials

Part name

{J-53) *
EtHR

Meedls hole plate {@2.2) [22:8)

e

543980-001 FM

310212-11 E

{E-24)

MEr—A4 Bubbm

case assy

(E-24-1)
R E 4= 2T R

{(E-24-2)
Screw
@

ZEMEIER

159610-301 A

i‘ié‘_‘é‘&:&i" L "_'

154339-101 A

FE Uir—2idhhl

152690-401 B

515902-401 LA

154340-101 B

ITmmwrg @ beme e eesssssssnmraremes mmmmemmmm e danma CammasmmmEme e - ]

516074-101 LA
154341-001

S516492-101 LA

515667001 LA

154342-001 B

(E-25)
RE -
Babhbin

159613- EI51

S44633-001 LAN

154663-001 B

{E-22)

st AR
Shuttle hook
assy, wbox

*
152685-903 A

*
515662-992 LA

152687-902 B

A

S15663-991 LB o

€21)
F#tE Shuttle

race body @

152682-101 A

*

152686-101 B

*

(G-14)
FWFER

*

Spring,tension E 104525-001 107606-001 506548-01 C
(G-10) * *
HIuidh

145519-001 1445B8-001 B

Thread take-up
spring

e

118-P34-5p

e



Sp. HERIERE—%& /DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Fi EY CE BEN
T Spec. Medium-weight Heavy-weight Extra heavy-weight
kS . materials malerials materials
Part name )
(G-25) * X *
RN
Thread guide, ;n-bar
@ S41222-101 8 S02438-001 A S02439-001 B
. 6D,
Z17) * * %
SR 18]
Needle assy
107415414 537028-419 145648-425
{EEE} ................................. R R 4
 Needle DPX5 #14 DPx 17NY #19 DPx17 #25
; 107415014 S37928-019 145646-025
GIB-ET..'IU-L 200-2
;F.ﬂ. : 434E SF-2R
Work clamp S46544-001
o 434E SF-2L
S46545-001
{C3-100)
b- A1k
o —— . 434E SF-2 S
S 544942-001

118-P34-Sp

60



Ga . 7 — JEl&—E % / Gauge parts List

<y'-YER>
A7 arOY—-YBRICRRObONSYET, HALRURE, ETOESHRICAVETS.
- A LRV

< Gauge parts =
The following are provided as optional gauge parts.
Each work clamp pair are used in combination with the feed plate directly below them.
- Work clamps and feed plate

1 2 3 4
A 153483-001 S23377-001 {(519) S27836-001 (845) 156085-001 (M)
L 153488-001 523378-001 (519} S27837-001 (BI5) 156086-001 (M)
{GE“E‘I ﬂ}"i ¥ v fi[ =
210-2 DIk e
° rl_u]_l\ . ) Ev
x : : |
Work clamp 103 o1 18
o110 153503-001 $23379-001 (519) 523838001 (895) 156087-001 (M)
(c3-110 34
Euﬁ 1.5 1 I E 1 :E oy 1.5 a .
ot ﬂq’ Wit ST | Ao |G| Kiches ,
103
5 & i
A 156082001 (L) 156088-001 (S) §44940-001 (434E SF)
L 156083-001 (L) 156089-001 (S) $44941-001 (434E SF)
{C3-210-1, (C3-210-7-1, TR
210-2) 210-7-2) =1IT=
. | w ,u:
Work clamp
73 12
o —
124
(C3-110) 156084-001 {L) 156080-00H (8) 543990-001 {A) | S43981-001 (B) 1543992-[]{]1 {C)
(03-302)
& U A:1=05
2 12
Feed plate 15 —— 1 E::':ﬂ- Bii=10
Adctos ko C:1=20

(C3-905) &'—A434E MK2/ Gauge assy, 434E MK2

554984-001

B 61

/Home position standard plate

EUEmERL / Screw

¥ ¥

(=5 ]

118-P34-Ga



Ga . 7' — 2 ER&h—%E & / Gauge parts List

{J-53) #74E / Needle hole plate

A [ S10211-001 [AF] S51449.001 | BZ| S41013-001 | D | 529997-001 | E | S10212-101 |ED] $30925-001
10
216 al.6 @22 a2.6 a:,g_e :3‘4
I i | [
T | s | aflfmge | Wi | e e | =
+ = ‘ﬂm@
! H ( BomEe 026
{ For Heavy
-weight materials )
F | s10213-001 |FD[ 530926-001 |FM[ 549980-001 | H | 530450-001 | L | 525127-001 | M | S34348-001
ald 2.6
ﬂ[?*'-g ‘ e 02.2 Bl"."
5 T e—
~les = L Il
( hEE RS '
J For Medium
-weight materials )
3 | S40217-001
a6
@3
i |
1 28
118-P34-Ga

62



Wa. &8 5~/ Warning labels

Label, grounding

&> ~Jl [ Warming labels fn 45/ Name of parts Size{mm) Code
EREEAEELT,
sire BESAJL - 40 X 64 | 538353-101
SRR
Label, elec. shock 4 lang. | 45X 118 | S$38352-101
BIEES SN -F 40 X 64 538350-001
Label, operation Eng. 40 X 64 538349-001
F~UbmE 13 X 20
Label, high temp. 13 X 20 J03663-001
PEv—2
Label, PE 7.5 X 1256 | S37059-001
@ T=AY—7 $12 | $37060-001

118-P34-060




B | [INDEX

CODE REFNO.  |Page CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE REF.ND. |Page
JoZ657001 |Q2 -2-1-3 an 510208001 |J - 46 76 527838001 |C3 -110-3 14

Q2 -2-2-3 40 Z -18-1 56 Ga -C3-110 | 61

02 -2-3-3 an 510208002 |J - 46 26 $29019000 [P -1-1 34

Q2 - 2-4-3 40 Z -18-2 56 $29023000 | T -1-2-1 48

Q2 -2-7-3 40 510208003 |J - 46 26 529997001 | Ga - J-53 62
03647001 |V -1 54 7 -183 56 §30033001 |J -22-3 26
103663001 |Wa 63 §10209101 [J -48 26 M -5-3 32
S00480000 |5 - 32 46 510210201 |)  -49 28 $30260002 | T -1-2-2 48

S -34 46 510211001 | Ga - J-53 62 $30450001 | Ga - )-53 62

U2 - 2-1-12 52 510212101 | Ga - J-53 62 $30925001 | Ga - )-53 62
S00554000 Q1 - 117 36 Sp - 153 59 $30926001 | Ga -J-53 62
S00617000 |2 - 54 58 510213001 | Ga - J-53 62 531012001 |D -717 16
S00705001 |1 - 47 26 $10371001 |D -723 16 $31013001 |D -718 16
501005000 |Z - 35-4-4 56 $10372100 [D -724 16 531032001 |G -13 22
501199003 |U2 - 2-4-1 52 $10377101 |C2 -91-3 12 $31551209 |R - 700-1 a4
501603009 U2 -2-4 52 510378101 [C2 - 91-4 12 531760000 | Qt - 1-18 36
501998001 |L -8 30 510408000 IT -8 48 $32235001 fJ -18 26
502269001 |B1 -22 4 510469001 [G - 18 22 532335100 |S - 503-1 46
502354001 |4 -24 26 510478000 |F - 10 20 $33251001 |D -790 16

M -3 32 511244001 | -52 28 $34348001 | Ga - -53 62
502429101 |E - 14-2 18 511949000 [ Q1 - 1-16 36 534883001 |L - 11 30
502438001 |G -25-3 21 §12212000 |R - 24 14 $34986000 [F - 11 20

Sp -G-25 60 512404000 |R -700-8-1 | 44 $36008009 | T -1-18 a8
$02439001 |G -25-4 22 512441001 |G -33 22 $36260000 | U1 -1-3-1-7-2 | 50

Sp -G-25 60 512668001 [ KK -703 30 $37057001 |5  -504 46
502445001 |A - 701 2 512699000 |G - 11 22 $37059001 | Wa 63
502652001 |3 -7 26 513385001 K -702 30 $37060001 | Wa 63
502654001 |J -8 26 513399001 |D -727 16 $37147109 |K -708 30
S02747101 |2 - 35-4-5 56 515662992 | Sp - E-22 59 537148109 |K -710 30
502763402 |Z - 35 56 515663991 |Sp ~E-22 59 537806109 |K -514 30
502777001 |Z  -35-4 56 $15667001 |Sp - E-24-3 59 $37915009 |A -12 2
$02778002 |Z - 35-9 56 15902401 |Sp - E-24 59 $37928019 [Sp -B-26 60
S02786002 |Z  -35-10 56 516074101 {Sp - E-24-1 59 537928419 |s5p -2-17 60
$02787002 |z -35-10-1 | 56 516290001 {E -23 18 $37932101 |C1 -1-5 8
$02907000 {T -18 a8 $16492101 |Sp - E-24-2 59 €l -7-2 8
S03677001 {D -728 16 $17871101 {D -708 16 $37933001 {C1 -1-6 8
S03800001 {C2 -91-19 12 S18093100 |F  -26 20 cl -7-3 8
504897000 |R - 12 aa Z -44 56 $37934001 [C1 -2 8
504905000 |M - 722-2 32 $18415101 {R - 700-7 a4 $37940001 |C1 -23 8
506548001 |Sp - G-14 59 C2 -91-18 12 $37942000 |C1 -27 8
506706001 |Z -15 58 519748001 {L -5 30 537944000 |C1 - 28 8
507333001 |F -2 20 L -12 30 537978251 |E -5 18
507456000 {F -3 20 M -8 32 §37983001 |F -6 20
S08030000 {Z - 101 58 520164001 {A -28 2 537986000 |F -25 20

Q1-1-26-16 | 36 521775001 | €2 -91-6 12 537987001 |F -29 20
508178000 |R - 11 44 $21798001 {Z -35-8 56 $37988000 | F -30 20
509043000 [E - 14-8 18 §23337001 |A - 16 2 §37990509 |H -1 24

Fo-32 20 $23377001 | €3 -210-2-2 | 14 $37991109 |H - 1-1 24

F-700 20 Ga - C3-210-2 | 61 $37992100 | H -1-2 24
509212001 |C1 - 3-1 8 5§23378001 {C3 -210-2-1 | 14 537993000 |H -1-3 24
509228000 |R - 700-4 44 Ga -C3-210-1 | 61 537994001 fH -1-5 24
SD9318101 |R - 700-2 a4 $23379001 | €3 - 110-2 14 $37995101 |H -1-6 24
509989000 |2 - 97 58 Ga -C3-110 | 61 §37996001 |H -1-8 24
$10058001 |C2 -91-5 12 $23836001 {) -8 26 §37997001 |H - 1-11 24
$10091201 |A - 407 2 523880000 |R -700-13 | 44 537998001 |H - 1-16 24
510111101 |D -719 16 524729000 | M - 724 32 538002201 |1 -3 26
510112001 |D -720 16 525127001 | Ga - 153 62 $38003101 |J -9 26
10113301 |D -7 16 525456001 | K -507 30 538004002 ) -1 26
510123001 |M -720 32 525634101 {T -5 48 538004003 |J -11 26
510162201 |F - 15 20 527836001 | C3 -210-3-2 | 14 5§38004004 {J -11 26
510174000 |H -1-15 24 Ga - (3-210-2 | 61 538011001 | -34 26
$10195001 {1 -30 26 527837001 { €3 -210-3-1 | 14 538012001 |1 -40 26
5102021001 ) -41 26 Ga -(3-210-1 | 61 538015001 |1 -43 26

B4




31

CODE REF.NO.  |Page CODE REFNO. [Page CODE REF.NO. | Page
$38016001 |J - 44 26 540622000 |R _-700-17 | 44 543249001 | W -1 54
$38039209 [Z -4 56 Q2 - 44 42 543250000 |W - 1-1 54
538040209 |2 - 4-1 56 Q2 - 47 42 543251000 |W - 1-2 54
$38044001 |z -59 58 540623000 | Q2 - 49 42 543252000 [W -1-3 54
38045108 {2 -19 56 540628000 |R - 700-3 a4 $43253000 |W - 1-4 54
538060000 |U1 -1-3-1.19 | 50 540629000 |R -700-12 | 44 543254000 |W -1-5 54
$38080001 |N -4 34 540635001 | Q2 - 40 a2 543255000 |W -1-7 54
538082001 [N -5 34 540640001 |Z -35-5 56 543256000 |W -1-8 54
538093000 |Q1 - 1-4 36 540641001 |2 - 35-11 56 543257000 | W -1-9 54
538104000 |T -1-2-4 48 541013001 | Ga - J-53 62 543259001 |W - 1.18 54
538107100 |Q1 -1-12 36 541060109 | A -709 2 $43267000 |W -1-14 54
$38108000 |Q1 -1-13 36 $41202151 |s - 700 46 $43268000 | W -1-15 54
538109100 |Q1 - 1-14 36 541205001 {K -504 30 $43269000 | W -1-19 54
$38110000 |Q1 - 1-15 36 541206001 | K - 505 30 543270000 | W -1-16 54
$38112001 |Qz - 2-1 40 $41222101 |G -25-2 22 543271000 |W - 1-11 54
$38113000 [Q2 - 2-1-1 40 Z -64 58 543272000 |W -1-12 54

Q2 - 2-4-1 4p Sp - G-25 60 543273000 |Z -96 58
538114000 [Q2 - 2-2 40 541271000 | €2 -91-23 12 543275000 [ Q1 -1-19 36
$38115000 |Q2 -2-2-1 40 541290201 |A -708 2 $43276000 | Q1 -1-20 36

Q2 - 2-3-1 40 541658000 | C2 - 91-1 12 543277000 Q1 -1-21 36

Q2 -2-7-1 a0 S41e60001 | C2 -91-12 12 S43674000 | T -3 a8
538116000 | Q1 -1-23 36 SA1703000 1 C1 -12 3] S43675000 |T -4 48
538117000 |Q2 -2-3 40 541705001 | €1 - 15 8 543682100 |R -700-8 44
$38118000 |Q2 -2-2-2 40 542067001 | C1 - 1-1 8 $43683001 |R -700-6 a4
538120000 |Q2 - 2-5 42 542069001 | C1 -7 8 43686000 |R -700-14 | 44
538123000 |Q2 - 3-1 40 542070001 | €1 -7 8 543687001 |R - 1-1 44
$38126000 |Qz -3-2-2 40 542083001 | C1 - 4f 8 543687002 |R - 1-2 44

Q2 -3-3-2 40 542084101 | C1 - 44 8 543688001 |R - 1-3 a4
538133000 |Q2 - 2-1-2 40 542086001 | C1 -44-10 10 543688002 [R - 1-4 44

Q2 - 2-3-2 40 542260000 | Q1 - 1-11 36 $43693000 |D - 702 16
538143000 |Q1 - 11-1 36 542653000 | T -1-15 48 543696100 |R -700-15 | 44
538144100 |5 - 14-1 46 542658000 |Z - 98 58 543900001 |M - 705 32
538146000 |S - 14-2 46 542750209 |A - 17 2 543901001 |M - 708 32
538147000 [S - 14-3 46 542751109 [A - 171 2 543902001 |M -711 32
$38148000 {S - 16 46 542752000 |A -17-2 2 | |s43903001 M -718 32
538155000 |P - 1-9 34 542756101 |B1 - 167 4 543904101 | M - 723 32
538168001 |U1 -1-3-1-3 | 50 542827100 |F - 24 20 543907109 |A -707 2
538169201 U1 -1-3-1-4 | 50 542839101 |D - 710 6 43909001 [M -715 32
38170001 |U1 -1-3-16 | 50 542840101 | D -713 16 543981000 |W - 1-17 54
38177001 U1 -1-3-1-13 | 50 542849101 |D - 726-1 16 543990001 |C3 - 302 14
S3B1781070 JU1 -1-3-2 50 542859001 | K -700 0 Ga -(C3-302 61
538179101 |U1 - 1-3-3 50 542864101 [K - 701 30 $43991001 | €3 - 302 14
$38180000 |U1 -1-3-1-18 | 50 542870201 [ M - 700 32 Ga -C3-302 | 61
538201000 |Q1-1-266 | 36 542871201 |[M - 703 32 $43992001 | C3 - 302 14
538202000 {Q1 - 1-26-5 | 36 542873101 [M - 702 32 Ga -€3-302 | 61
538205000 | Q1 - 1-26-9 36 S428B0001 | D -T715 6 S44010007 | & -1 2
538206000 |Q1 - 1-26-10 | 36 542890001 |2z - 9f 58 544287000 |R -700-19 | 44
538208000 |Q1 - 1-26-14 | 36 543175000 [ Q1 -1-26-11 | 36 544483001 |2 - 67-1-1 58
538349001 |Wa 63 543176000 | Q1 -1-26-12 | 36 544485001 |z -67-1-2 | 58
538350001 fwWa &3 543177000 | Q1 - 1-26-1 36 S44486101 |2 -67-1-6 58
538352101 |Q1 -20 38 543178000 [P -1-2 34 544493101 |2 -67-1 58

Wa 63 543181000 | Q1 -1-26-13 | 36 544629001 |A - 920 2
538353101 |Q1 -21 38 543184000 | Q1 -1-26-2 | 36 544633001 Sp - E-25 59

Wa 63 543187000 | Q1 -1-26-20 | 36 544665000 |5 - 6-1 46
538648001 |z -35-4-2 | 56 543188000 | Q2 - 2-6 42 544665001 |5 - 6-2 46
38744001 |S -40-2 46 543189000 [Q1 -1-26-19 | 36 544746100 |R -700-15-1 | 44
$39110001 |C2 -49 12 543201000 | Q2 - 3-4 0 544748001 (R -700-5 a4
540217001 | Ga - J-53 62 543224000 |T -1-9 48 SA44750100 PR - T700-15-2 44
S40616001 | Q2 - 401 42 543225000 | T =110 48 544940001 | C3 - 210-7-2 14
540620000 |Q2 -41 42 $43226000 | T -13 48 Ga -(3-210-2 | 61
540621000 |wW -2 54 543228000 |T -1-13 48 544941001 |C3 -210-7-1 | 14

Q2 -43 a2 543236009 |T -2 48 Ga -€3-210-1 | 61

Q2 - 46 42 | |543237100 [T -17 48 $44342001 | C3 - 100-4 14




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
$44942001 |Sp -€3-100 60 549608001 [E -9 18 551449001 |Ga -J-53 62
545131001 |D - 726-2 16 549609001 fE  -13 18 $51451000 U1 -1-3-1-10 | 50
545132001 |0 -726-3 16 549618000 [F -53 20 551450001 | A -404 2
545133001 |D -726-4 16 549620000 fF - 17 20 551460009 |A -33 2
545134001 |D - 726-5 16 549622000 [F - 19 20 551461001 |A -402 2
545135001 |D -726-6 16 549623000 |[F -34 20 551462001 |C1 -30 8
545147101 |B1 -2 4 549624000 |F -35 20 551463001 | C1 -3 8
546131001 JU2 -2 52 549625000 fF -36 20 551465001 |C1 -37 8
546132001 §U2 - 241 52 S49626000 JE - 14-10 18 S51801001 §T -1-2 48
546133001 JU2 - 2-1-1 52 549627001 |G -3 22 SE1B4AG10t | U1 -1-3 50
546134001 (U2 -2-1-2 52 549629101 ) -1 26 551847101 | U1 -1-3-1 50
546135001 (U2 -2-1-6 52 549644001 |)  -16 26 551854209 |R -700 44
SAB136000 (U2 - 2-1-7 52 s49645001 |1 - 10 26 $51856001 fC1 -39 8
546144100 | M - 722 32 S49646001 |1 -22 26 S51857001 [ C1 -1 3
546145000 | M - 722-1 3z 549647001 §) - 22-1 26 $51858001 fC1 -1-2 8
546476001 |5 -7 46 549648001 {J -26 26 551859101 |G -5 22
546544001 | €3 - 200-4-2 14 549642001 |1 - 26-1 26 $51860001 JC1 -47-3 10

Sp -C3-200-2 | 60 549650001 {J -29 26 552100001 | C3 -905-1 i4
546545001 |C3 - 200-4-1 14 549651001 {1 -35 26 552582001 | W -50 54

Sp -(3-200-1 | 60 549653001 M -5 32 552834201 |B2 -30 6
546694000 | U1 - 1-3-1-20 | 50 549654001 | M - 5-1 32 552836000 | B2 -47 6
547091001 |B1 - 16-3 4 549655001 | M - 5-4 32 552838000 | B2 -35 6
547592000 { Q2 - 2-4 40 549656001 M -6 32 552839100 |B2 -36 6
547594000 | Q2 -2-7 40 549657001 M -7 32 $52840001 |82 -40 6
547595000 | Q2 - 2-4-2 40 549660001 L -3 30 553032000 { Q1 -11 36

Q2 -2-7-2 40 549661001 L -7 30 553055100 (v -2 54
547692000 | Q1 -1-7 36 S49663001 L -13 30 £53091001 {C2 -91 12
548578000 jP - 1-14 34 549664000 L -20 30 553092001 {C2 -91-2 12
548580000 {Z -103 58 S49669100 U1 = 1-3-1-1 50 553094001 | C2 -91-16 12

Q1 -1-26-17 36 S49672001 (U1 - 1-3-1-2 50 553095000 {C2 -9117 12
548587000 {5 -1 46 549673000 { U1 -1-3-1-11 | 50 $53096001 {C2 -91-21 12
548589000 {5 -2 46 ‘549674001 |U1 -1-3-1-12 | 50 $53097001 |G -1 22
548666001 {N -1 34 549685000 {E - 14-11 18 553099001 fC1 -13 8
549071000 | Q1 - 1-26-8 36 549689001 |B1 - 16-6 4 553100001 JC1 -19 8
549443000 |U2 -3 52 549938000 | Q1 - 1-25 36 553108001 | €1 -33 8
549464000 |5 =18 46 549939001 [ - 1-26 36 553109001 §C1 -36 8
549465012 |5 -21 46 549955001 | C3 -905-2 14 553118001 |R  -3-1 a4
S49466000 {5 - 503-2 46 549957000 |F -18 20 553118002 |R -3-2 a4
549467001 { Q1 -1 36 Fo-46 20 553119001 |JA -13-1 2
549468001 | Q1 - 1-1 36 | |549958000 }F -47 20 553120001 | A -13-2 2
$494609001 | Q1 -1-2 36 549953001 |F - 14 20 553136000 |5 -6 46
549470001 | Q1 -1-3 36 549980001 | Ga - }-53 62 553182101 §A -47 2
549471000 |P - 1-8 34 Sp -J-53 59 §53207001 |E -8 18
549472000 fQ1 - 1-26-21 36 549981000 |E -14-9 18 554145001 | A -703 2
549473000 [ Q2 - 3-2 40 549982000 |F - 12 20 $54650000 U1 -1-3-1-7 50
549474000 | Q2 - 3-2-1 40 549983000 |{F -20 20 554691000 {U1 -1-3-1-7-1 | 50
549475000 | Q2 - 3-3 40 549984000 |F - 21 20 §54984001 | C3 -905 14
549476000 102 - 3-3-1 40 S49985000 [|F -48 20 : Ga -C3-905 61
$49479001 |P -1 34 $49986000 |F -49 20 $55103001 |B1 -1 4
549482000 |5 -503 46 $49987000 |F - 50 20 $55104001 &1 -4 4
549484000 {P - 1-6 34 549988001 |J -45 26 555105001 |B1 -16 4
S49485000 |P - 1-7 34 $49992000 |F -1 20 $55107001 | D -700 16
S49486000 |P - 1-11 34 549994001 {J -38 26 $55108001 |Mm -1 32
549582001 {B1 -3 4 549995001 |F - 51 20 $55108001 |M - 1-1 32
549584000 | B1 - 12 4 550645000 | P -1-10 34 555111001 L -17 30
S49588000 | Q1 - 1-26-3 36 551098000 A -40 2 555134001 | M -704 32
549587001 |B1 - 16-1 4 $51099000 [C1 -17 8 $55140001 |E -29 18
549588001 |B1 - 16-2 4 551100001 fC1 -18 8 $55181001 |L -1 30
549589001 |B1 - 16-& 4 551101001 |C1 - 21 8 $55199001 |m -22 32
$49593000 |B1 -19 4 551102001 | C2 -903 12 §55208000 |A -25 2
549502201 |2 -67 58 $51103001 | C1 -25 8 555214000 | -28 18
549503000 |Z - 11 56 551282001 |z -35-3 56 555215001 |[E -19 18
549504000 |Z  -20 56 551283001 |2 -35-1 56 555216001 | E  -14-1 18

66




CODE REF.NO.  |Page CODE REFNO. [Page CODE REF.NO. | Page
55311001 [Z - 751 58 008400604 | Q1 - 1-22 36 021500106 |1 -9 48
$55311002 |z -75-2 58 013679412 |H -17 24 7 -35.83 56
$55402000 |T - 1-4 48 014680622 [E -3 18 Z -35-11-1 | 56
55404000 | Q1 - 10 36 H -19 24 021660102 [K -705 30
$55405001 |T -1 48 J -82 26 Z -67-14 58
$55414001 | Q1 - H-1 38 €2 -91-6-2 12 021670102 [L - 10 30
$55415001 |Q1 - H-2 38 014710522 |K - 14 30 021670202 (K -503 30
$55416001 | Q1 -H-3 38 014760622 {E -7 18 021680202 |H -1-24 24
$55417001 | Q1 - H-4 38 E -10 18 021750102 {D - 707 16
$55418001 | Q1 -H-5 38 E -15 18 025030232 {R -700-11 | 44
555419001 [Q1 -H-6 38 ) -33 26 025030236 |U2 - 2-1-3 52
$55420001 fQ1 -H-7 38 Z -10 56 025040232 {C1 -35 8
$55421001 |Q1 - H-8 38 c1 -1-7 8 €2 -91-10 12
$55422001 Q1 - H-9 38 c1 -6 8 025040236 { Q2 - 51 a2
$55432000 |5 -703 46 C1 -7-4 8 Ui -1-3-1-16 | 50
$55433000 |5 -704 46 cl -1 8 Ui -1-3-12 50
55473000 | Q1 - 1-26-4 36 C1 -14 8 025050236 |T -6 48
$55572001 |B2 -31 6 €1 -20 8 U1 -1-39 50

B2 -48 3 C1 -26 8 025060232 |A - 406 2
$55627001 | Q1 -54 38 €1 -29 8 B2 -46 6
555629001 |5 -40 6 C1 -44-11 10 €2 -48 12
$55630001 |5 - 40-1 46 C2 -919 12 D25060236 | Q2 -5 42
55632001 |5 -40-3 46 014760632 |G -28 22 025060336 |Z -57 58
55563300t |z -70 58 014770622 |E - 13-1 18 025080132 |A -35 2
555658000 |E -27 18 ;-2 26 025080232 |B2 -39 6
555659000 |F - 54 20 ) -23 26 025080236 | U1 - 1-3-6 50
$55663001 |z - 23 56 B1 - 14 4 U2 -2-1-4 52
555927001 JE - 14 18 014770632 |D - 701 16 U2 -2-4-8 52
$56017000 |B2 -30-1 6 014780622 |B1 -5 4 025350236 | A -702 2
S56018000 |B2 - 30-2 6 B1 -17 4 025350332 L - 16 30
56013001 [B2 - 30-3 6 017082206 |U2 - 2-4-5 52 025680132 |N -7 34
$56522000 [T - 1-1 48 017680512 |A - 15 2 025680232 |F -8 20
§57925001 |A - 23 2 B2 - 49 6 H -127 24
UA4817000 | Q1 - 10-1 36 017751412 |D - 709 16 H -4 24
UD2390001 | U2 - 2-1-8 52 018061022 |B2 - 41 6 c1 -54 10
U32744000 |P - 1-12 34 018061436 |Q2 -4 42 025750132 | M - 706 32
'U34870001 |T -1-2-3 48 018062522 |B2 -42 6 025770232 |E -32 18
¥51030150 |P - 1-15 34 018063022 B2 - 44 6 026030232 |Z -67-1-5 58
0A4300605 [T -1-6 48 018081636 [T -7 48 026040236 |S -40-8 46

T -1-19 a8 018082536 [U1 -1-3-4 50 026050136 |z -35-11-5 | 58
0A4301005 {P  -1-13 34 018083022 |B2 -37 6 028030242 {R -700-10 | 44

Q1 -1-26-18 | 36 018400622 |C2 -91-11 12 028040246 |B2 - 30-5 6
044400605 | Q2 - 42 42 018400632 |C1 - 34 8 U1 -1-3-11 50
0A5400805 | T -1-5 48 018401236 |B2 -30-4 6 028050246 |7 - 35-82 56
0AS5400806 [R  -700-20 | 44 U1 - 1-3-10 50 Ul -1-3-8 50

s .17 46 018402522 |  -32 46 028060242 |B2 - 45 6

§ -3 46 018405032 |Z - 920 58 028060246 | Q2 -7 42

§ .33 46 018501022 |C2 - 50 12 028080240 | U2 - 2-4-7 52

5 .35 46 018501036 |U1 - 1-3-7 50 028080242 | B2 - 38 6

Q1-1-9 36 018501422 |E - 20 18 028080246 |U1 - 1-3-5 50
0A5401006 |S -5 46 018680522 |C1 -53 10 028350242 |} -22-6 26

S -11 46 018681022 |} - 12 26 L -15 30

s -a 46 K -709 30 M -56 32

5 -43 46 M -712 32 028680242 |F -9 20
0A5401206 | Q1 - 15 36 021060102 |B2 -43 6 M -713 32

Q1 -1-10 36 021060106 |2 - 56 58 032422003 |R -22 44
0A5401606 | Q2 - 50 42 Qz-6 42 7 -7 58
0A5403006 | Q1 - 1-8 36 021300206 |U2 -2-1-10 52 z -9z 58
0B1351606 |Z -93 58 021400102 |Z - 921 58 032461606 |Z - 58 58
002300602 |T -1-14 a8 021400106 |S -40-10 46 037200615 |W -1-10 54
004400603 Ju1 -1-3-1-5 | 50 Q2 - 52 42 037300615 |wW - 1-13 54
008400604 K -515 30 021400206 |Q1 - 1-6 36 037300816 | T -1-12 48

T -1-17 48 021500106 JR - 21 44 037301015 | W -1-6 54

ot



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page
0373mz2is |2 -4-3 56 062680712 JB1 - 16-8 4 106147002 |[M -717 32
047401442 |L -6 30 DR2680812 |M -9 32 106629002 |A -14 2
048040342 |D -725 16 DB2681012 fA - 26 2 A =403 2

L -19 30 cr-24 8 107017001 | T -1-20 48
mMoo-15 32 062681212 |D -722 16 107017002 1A -705 2
Mo-707 32 H -2 24 107038003 jC2 -91-15 12
C2 -3-20 12 062681412 {N -6 34 107149001 fJF -5 20
48030342 |H - 1-10 24 062710612 |G -2 22 Fo-13 20
€2 -91-8 12 062710812 |A -710 P 107321003 | A -704 2
348050346 f U1 -1-3-1-14 50 AT 2 L -4 30
048060342 |1 -32 26 L -2 30 107321009 T -1-19 48
048070342 |E - 1B 18 062711012 |A - 1B Z 107415014 }5p -B-26 60
=13 26 A -42 P 107415414 | 5p -Z-17 60
048100142 |H - 1-4 24 DB2761012 | A -405 2 107453001 |D -706 16
048150142 |B1 -9 4 062771012 M - 701 32 107606001 {Sp -G-14 59
048180142 | C1 -9 & 070688850 | C1 - 16 8 107773001 |2 -29 36
052400606 | U1 - 1-3-1-15 50 ct -22 8 107780001 {2 -3 56
052400806 | U2 - 2-1-11 52 o7t047650 | C1 -5 8 108802001 | F -701 20
052501205 |R =20 44 072630260 |B1 -7 4 1 -1-4 8
00670512 |F - 16 20 0B1003670 |E -12 18 109233002 A -24 2
OBOBTOR1Z | A -T706 2 E -17 18 109714000 {2 =5 56
G -4 22 gon7aoog (P -1-5 34 £ -12 56
G -6 22 093650008 |P -1-3 34 Z -1 56
060680712 A - 408 2 093650032 [P -1-4 34 109763002 |M -16 32
c1 -32 8 100022004 tH - 1-26 24 111004 |1 -37 26
QeoeE 1212 1) -5 26 100022005 fF -35 26 mo-721 32
M- 725 32 I -26-3 26 110168001 | C2 -91-22 12
061660806 £ -67-1-3 S8 Mo -1-3 32 110233001 {1} -36 26
062020806 |S - 40-4 46 M -4 32 110251001 L -9 30
062300812 |5 - 502 46 M -710 32 110367001 §J -3 26
5 -7 46 100032004 |1 - 51 28 111140002 |3 -50 28
pe2300806 |5 -8 45 C1 -43 B 114294001 |G -9 22
062301205 JUT -1-3-1-8 S0 100090004 JE -2 18 114483002 |2 -22 56
062302506 |R - 700-9 a4 100136001 |G - 20 22 114486002 |2 -6 56
U1 -1-3-1-21 50 H -1-20 24 115186001 |G -19 22
0RZ400616 |5 - 40-6 46 100242003 |B1 - 20 4 115188001 |G -21 22
pDp2400806 |MN -2 34 100250001 | B1 -13 il 116694001 U2 -2-4-6 52
De2401006 |Z - T76 58 100360003 | -54 28 116920001 |E1 -8 4
062401216 |5 -40-7 46 100402004 | G -17 22 116922001 |G -12 22
062501406 | £ -353-11-2 58 100645003 §A -34 2 117934001 |A -6 2
£ -3511-4 58 K -511 30 A =173 2
062503506 |Z - 35-11-3 58 M -714 32 117936001 | & -700 2
062660412 |E - 14-3 18 100653001 (K -704 30 U1 -1-3-1-17 50
062660712 |E - 14-7 18 100666002 | U2 - 2-2 52 118064001 2 -34 56
062670412 |G -3 2 100887001 | £ -30 56 118837001 } 2 -27 56
062670512 |F -28 20 101268002 [ U2 -2-1-5 52 119707003 U2 -2-4-3 52
F -39 20 101572100 |2 -28 56 119708001 jU2 -2-4-4 52
F -52 20 101706001 JE -6-1 18 120448001 |H -1-13 24
s -13 il c1 -3-2 B 120990001 |H -1-14 24
Z -867-1-7 58 102630001 |B1 - 18 | 1210070010 |1 -42 26
062670612 |F  -704 20 103810002 |E -3 18 122991001 |2 -14 56
G -24 22 1044490071 |A -11 2 123006001 |81 -15 4
L -2 30 A -T12 2 123882001 J £ -30 18
C1 -55 10 A -T713 2 133188001 U2 -2-4-2 52
oe2e71012 |L - 14 30 104450101 |A -4 2 133740006 |2 -55 58
062671016 |2 -67-2 58 A =10 2 139096001 |C2 -91-6-1 12
062680512 |H -1-18 4 A =400 2 140392009 |A -7 2
K -707 30 104525001 |Sp -G-14 59 A -401 2
£ -711 30 104567001 |F - 22 20 140647101 |F -703 20
062680612 |F -7 20 F-702 20 S -40-5 46
Fo-21 20 105812003 |1 -15 26 140726000 [B1 -6 4
H -3 24 106129001 §)  -22-5 26 141492001 ) -26-2 26
1 -38 3 106129002 § M -5-5 32 | no-1-2 32




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO, Page CODE REF.NOD. Page
141590001 {H - 1-25 24 152682101 |Sp - E-21 50 156083001 | C3 -210-5-1 14
141786001 |E -1 18 152683101 |E -14-4 18 Ga -C2-21041 &1
142443001 |Z2 -26 56 152684101 [E  -14-5 18 156084001 |C3 -110-5 14
142656001 (U2 - 2-5 52 152685903 |Sp -E-22 59 Ga -C3-110 61
1427210061 |2 - 33 56 152686101 |Sp - E-21 ] 156085007 | CT -210-4-2 14
142990001 |2 -35-10-2 56 152687902 |S5p - E-22 59 Ga -C3-210-2 | &1
143591007 {C2 -91-7 12 152690401 |Sp - E-24 59 1560860017 | C3 - 210-4-1 14
14388200171 |2 -9 56 152756001 | C1 -10 B Ga -C3-210-1 | B1
144105000 |H -1-23 24 1582760051 |C1 -8 B 156087001 | C3 -110-4 14
144110001 |H -1-21 24 152842059 |A -22 ? Ga - C3-110 &1
144226001 |2 -51 58 152872001 |G -8 22 156088001 | C3 -210-6-2 14
144458001 [B1 - 23 4 152881001 |G - 27 22 Ga -(C3-210-2 | &1
144588001 |5p -G-10 50 1528823000 |G -20 22 156089001 § C3 - 210-61 14
144712001 |B1 - 2-1 A 152884001 |G - 30 22 Ga -C3-2104 61
145318001 |C1 - 40 8 152889001 |G - 23 22 156090001 | C3 - 110-6 14

c1 -42 8 152891101 |G - 26 22 Ga -C3-110 61
145446001 |G - 16 22 152948001 JF -33 20 156108001 | C1 -44-5 10
G -22 22 152056001 [F  -42 20 156109001 | CY - 44-6 10
H -1-22 24 152969001 |F -38 20 156112003 {2 - 35-B 56
145465001 JB1 - 16-5 4 152973007 |C1 -7-5 a 156206001 | K -15 30
145472001 |D -716 16 153242000 {2 -102 58 157968001 |H =117 24
145478101 |M -2 32 Q1 - 1-26-15 36 159111001 | K -706 20
145519007 |Sp -G-10 59 153369001 |C2 -91-13 12 159565000 |F -23 20
145547001 |F - 27 20 153370001 |C2 -91-14 12 159574101 [ H -1-19 24
145646025 |Sp -B-26 &0 153377001 |C1 -44-2 10 159610301 |Sp -E-24 54
145646425 |5p - Z-17 &0 153378001 | C1 - 44-3 10 158612001 |Sp - E-24-3 59
146255000 {2 -53 58 153380001 | C1 - 44-9 10 159613051 |Sp -E-25 59
146256001 {Z -52 58 153383001 |C1 -45 10 159805001 |G -15 22
147777000 |B1 - 16-9 4 153384001 | C1 - 46 10 159905001 [J  -14 26
148133001 |C1 - 44-4 10 153391001 | C1 - 47-1 10 Mo-T716 32
148196000 IO -F11 16 153392001 [C1 -47-2 10 181995001 |E -8 18
148197000 |O -712 16 153393001 | C1 -4 8 183493001 | C1 -3 B
148738000 |F -4 20 153493001 | C3 -210-1-2 14 200790001 J U2 -2-3 52
F -40 20 Ga -C32-210-2 | &1 218859001 |5 -25 46
F -4 20 153498001 1 C3 - 210-1-1 14 Q2 -2-1-5 40
148764001 {M -719 32 Ga -C3-210-1 | &1 Q2 -2-2-5 40
148813001 |J - 22-4 26 153503001 | C2 - 1104 14 Q2 -2-3-5 40
148847001 |1 -13 26 Ga -C3-110 61 Q2 - 2-4-5 A0
R -23 44 153596001 |J -20 26 Q2 -2-7-5 40
148904001 jU2 - 2-1-3 52 153597001 ) -22-2 26 224514001 | Q2 -2-1-4 40
149173001 §2 -25 56 M -5-2 32 02 -2-2-4 a0
149287000 |5 -30 Ll 153924001 |F - 45 20 Q2 -2-3-4 a0
149796001 |R  -10 44 €1 -13 ] Q2 -2-4-4 40
149803000 |R -700-18 44 154339101 |Sp - E-24-1 59 Q2 -2-7-4 an
T -1-16 48 154340101 {Sp - E-24-1 59 228475000 |F -44 20
W -3 54 154341001 {Sp - E-24-2 ] I -55 28
02 -45 42 Sp -E-24-2 L] R -13 44
Q2 -48 42 154342001 |Sp - E-24-3 59 R -25 44
150173003 |2 -357 56 154467001 |2 -4-2 56 S -22 46
150174000 §7 - 354-3 56 154514001 |5  -40-9 46 S -702 46
Z -3551 56 154528001 |H -1-12 24 Q1 -12 36
150179002 |2 -35-8-1 56 154596000 |1 -21 26 L1 -1-3-1-9 50
150182000 2 -35-2 56 154599000 |1 -6 26 23107100 ) - 17 26
150183000 |7 -35-10-2 56 154663001 |S5p -E-25 50 232384001 § Q1 - 1-26-7 36
150206002 |2 -35-4-1 56 185055001 |5 - 3-1 a& 402887001 |E - 14-6 18
150460001 D -704 16 155167002 |D -714 16 4173820010 | T - 1-2-5 48
150461001 {D -705 16 155559001 |L -18 30 552907000 |5 -4 46
151907001 |M -709 32 185578000 |B1 - 21 4 5 -10 46
152242001 JB1 - 24 4 156076101 |C1 - 441 2] 5 -42 a6
152243001 {B1 - 25 4 156077001 | €1 -44-7 10 B23033000 (D -703 16
152245101 JE -4 18 156080000 JC1 - 44-8 10 625010000 JS  -12 A6k
152678201 |E - 11 18 156082001 |C3 - 210-5-2 14
E -16 18 Ga ~C3-210-2 | 61

e




TS -TRiIsn=H

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

an

=

N—=uT s
PARTS BOOK

Prired: In Lapan

L 1 8-P34
S06P4-0010
MaL8 HiD



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	KE-436B
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
	Feed mechanism
	Work clamp lifter mechanism
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism
	Thread wiper mechanism
	Thread take-up mechanism
	Thread nipper mechanism
	Synchronizer
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Control box mechanism
	Air pressure mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Operation panel mechanism
	Foot switch pedal mechanism
	Power table
	Programmer
	Accessories
	Different parts list
	Gauge parts list
	Warning labels





